PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				<u> </u>		С	
		315485	B. WING _		10	/17/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	E AT WALL			2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APP	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕO	00			
	Survey: 10/17/23						
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier	quirements for Long Term	F 0	00			
	Survey Date: 10/17/23						
	Census:95						
	Sample: 20 + 16 = 36						
	•	7522, NJ# 3157946, NJ 3, NJ #161469, NJ #162687, 5118					
		e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities.					
	42 CFR PART 483, S	OT IN SUBSTANTIAL THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS					
	when a resident (Res hemo-dialysis cathete to the emergency roo of the IJ situation on	ntified an Immediate In which began on 09/10/23 Ident #76) pulled out their Iter and required 911 transport Im. The facility was notified Interval 10/10/23 at 2:42 PM. The Interval 10/10/23 at 2:42 PM. The					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

11/04/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						1	
		315485	B. WING _			10/	17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 HIGHWAY 138 //ALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609 SS=D	recurrence of the diskiperma-catheter after to on 09/10/23 and requiemergency room. -Complete an investig was found with a diskiperma-catheter on 09 interventions to prever the complete an investig interventions to prever the recipion of the complete an investig interventions to prever the recipion of the complete an investig interventions to prever the recipion of the complete an investig interventions to prever the resident #76 was obtained the complete an investig interventions to prever the resident #76 was food dislodged hemodialysis perma-complete the facility. Reporting of Alleged of the complete the	ent interventions to prevent odged hemodialysis the catheter was dislodged ired 911 transport to the pation when Resident #76 odged hemodialysis /10/23, and implement int recurrence. It is partially a served trying to remove the catheter on 09/15/23. In und on 09/19/23 with a dis perma-catheter, required suscitation and expired at violations (i)(A)(B)(c)(1)(4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility that all alleged violations		609			10/30/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			10/1) 17/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u>'</u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE			
CAREONE	: AT WALL			2621 HIGHWAY 138				
CAREONE	AI WALL			WALL, NJ 07719				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the adesignated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate correctives. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews, records (EMR), and redocumentation, it was failed to report an Jersey Department or residents (Resident #NJEX Order. 264bt). The evidenced by the follows. A review of the EMR had diagnoses which to; NJEX Order. 264bt. Res NJEX Order. 264ct. Quarterly Minimum Description.	or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to be facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides term care facilities) in the law through established. The results of all administrator or his or her active and to other officials in the law, including to the State of 5 working days of the eged violation is verified the action must be taken. The is not met as evidenced to the New of facility provided to the New of Health (NJDOH) for 1 of 2 of 6), reviewed for the deficient practice was owing: The revealed that Resident #76 included but was not limited ident #76 had a of 10 of	F 6	F 609(D) How the corrective action wil accomplished for those resident have been affected by the depractice Resident # 76 no longer residenter. Resident # 76 record review performed pertaining to resident who attended to the resident who attended to the resident practice having the potential to be affected.	dents found eficient des at the was dent sident. other resident fected by the ty due to are potential t	ents lee		
assessment tool to facilitate care, dated		cilitate care, dated		What measures will be put ir	າto place or			

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OME	8 NO. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _				C 10/17/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE	E AT WALL				I HIGHWAY 138 LL, NJ 07719			
	OUR MADY OF	ATTUTUT OF PERIODENOIS			<u> </u>			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Continued From page	e 3	F	609				
	documented a Brief II (BIMS) of UEX Order. 264b1. documented that Resident II documented that Resident II except for eating white a Order Listing Report the II	which indicated supervision only. In the required supervision only. In the resident received resident at the facility. The included an order to assess gns and symptoms of ery shift, and that the order. 264b1 by which indicates the included by which interventions that included by the included by the interventions that included by the interventions that included by the included by the interventions that included by the include			systemic changes will be made to en that the deficient practice will not recall leadership team was education or Rapid Response Protocol, Trigger eand reporting to state regulatory age The Director of Nursing or Designee educated all the licensed staff on Ra Response Protocol, Trigger events a initiating an incident with investigation in the facility will monitor its correcaction to ensure that the deficient provided in the process of Nursing or Designee audit incidents including deaths daily Director of Nursing or Designee will present the results of the audit to the Quality Assurance Committee Monthmonths and then quarterly. The Quades Assurance Committee will determine need for further performance improvement. Completion Date: 10/30/2023	occur in vents encies apid and on ctive actice will /. The		
	included but was not a Certified Nursing on the resident	documented by the LPN limited to; "at around 11 PM Assistant (CNA) noticed 's UEX ORDINESTED Observed Order. 264b1						

NJ EX Order. 264b1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	.	10/1//2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	continued by [name redacted] On 10/06/23 at 12:1 with the surveyor, the stated that she had the situation on the conversation. The not a usual occurrer asked for an investigation at 12:0 Home Administrator at	dent pronounced [deceased] physician at 11:27 PM. 7 PM, during an interview e Director of Nursing (DON) spoken to the nurse regarding but did not document be DON further stated it was ace and that she should have gation. The DON stated that been reported to the NJDOH. 2 PM, the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) stated that Resident facility because his/her 401 on 100 Company of the LNHA was no investigation hine a causal factor and that have warranted an stated that after thinking about the was an unusual occurrence have been reported to the PM, the DON stated, "I gated, and I should have]." ty provided, "Rapid Response anuary 2017, included but was to Follow Immediately when etermine if event is reportable gencies. Rapid Response	F	509		
F 655 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-9.4(f) Baseline Care Plan		F 6	855		11/3/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719	1 10/	1772020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	Planning §483.21(a) Baseline (§483.21(a)(1) The faci implement a baseline that includes the instreffective and personthat meet professional The baseline care pla (i) Be developed with admission. (ii) Include the minimunecessary to properly including, but not limit (A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recomm §483.21(a)(2) The factomprehensive care plan if the comprehensive care plan if the comprehension. (ii) Meets the requirer (b) of this section). §483.21(a)(3) The factomission. §483.21(a)(3) The factomission. §483.21(a)(3) The factomission. (iii) Meets the requirer (b) of this section (exception).	cive Person-Centered Care Care Plans cility must develop and care plan for each resident uctions needed to provide centered care of the resident al standards of quality care. In must- in 48 hours of a resident's care for a resident ted to- I on admission orders. cility may develop a colan in place of the baseline rehensive care plan- in 48 hours of the resident's ments set forth in paragraph cepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of cility must provide the resentative with a summary clan that includes but is not	F	655				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING			l	C 17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 521 HIGHWAY 138 /ALL, NJ 07719	10/	1772020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	dietary instructions. (iii) Any services and administered by the on behalf of the facility (iv) Any updated information of the comprehensive This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of facility was determined that person-centered base residents within 48 hadmission/readmissis was identified for 2 cand #61) reviewed for the following: a.) On 10/04/23 at 9: observed Resident # observed an NJ EX Order 2645 present from the NJ EX Or attached to the side of the following: On 10/5/23 at 11:17 Resident #69 in the following attached to the side of the surveyor observed an NJ EX Order 2645 attached to the side of the side of the following attached to the side of the side of the side of the following attached to the side of the following attached to the factor of the electron of the electron of the electron of the electron of the factor o	d treatments to be facility and personnel acting ity. Irmation based on the details e care plan, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, provided documentation, it the facility failed to develop a seline Care Plan (CP) for ours of on. The deficient practice of 20 residents (Resident #69 or CP and was evidenced by 33 AM, Surveyor #1 69 lying in bed. The surveyor Order. 264b1 and and of the bed. AM, Surveyor #1 observed facility therapy gym. The NJ EX Order. 264b1 and ed to the side of the r. In the facility Resident #69 had been recently illity. Resident #69 had bed but was not limited to; 4b1 In A review of the	F	855	How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice Resident # 69 was discharged and no longer resides at the facility. Resident # 61 care plans and orders we review and updated to include care, the MAR and TAR was updated to reflect care. How the facility will identify other reside having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice Residents with the facility have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place of systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not reocce Education of the licensed staff on foley was provided to the nursing st which included updating care plans, orders for catheter care, policy on the licensed staff on the licensed staff on foley was provided to the nursing st which included updating care plans, orders for catheter care, policy on the licensed staff on the licensed staff on the licensed staff on foley was provided to the nursing st which included updating care plans, orders for catheter care, policy on the licensed staff on	ere o ents ne in r ure ur aff	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		C	000
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP Co 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	10/17/2 ODE	023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 655	order dated 09/13/23 on ever further orders regarding to the Administration Recorns and NJEX Order. 2640 revealed that staff do not be document and indication including care, regard review of the Resider on-going CP failed to initiated upon readming an NJEX Order. 2640 interventions. On 10/06/23 at 8:39 of Surveyor #1, the Direstated the process of resident's admission things which include and NJEX Order. 26401 should be documented purpose of the CP was take care of resident. CP would include intestaff would be able to changes as needed. plans were reviewed Interdisciplinary Team therapy, and the socion 10/10/23 at 8:27 of Manager (RN UM) stain NJEX Order. She stated that the staff stated care, monitor care, monitor care, monitor care in the staff care, monitor care, monitor care in the staff care, monitor care, mon	for staff to monitor rery shift. There were no ing Resident #69's review of the Medication d (MAR) and Treatment d (TAR) for both recommended the management of the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to the any additional information, ding the MARs and TARs failed to t	F 65	The Director of Nursing or I audit care plans of resident and make corrections as no Director of Nursing or Designandomly audit weekly x4 wonthly x2 months. The reaudit will be presented to the Assurance Committee quar Quality Assurance Committee determine the need for furth performance improvement. Completion Date: 11/3/202	s with peeded. The gnee will yeeks, then sults of the e Quality terly. The ee will ner	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0400	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	I	10/17/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	perform NJ EX Ord The RN UM stated the documented on the TRN UM accessed the the information regard documented. On 10/10/23 at 9:14 NJ EX Order. 264 on the resident's CP. staff how to take care On 10/12/23 at 2:02 Idiscussed with the Li Administrator (LNHA On 10/13/23 at 9:44 / "resolved" CP for Redocumented "date in acknowledged the CR Resident #69's readm should have been. b.) On 10/04/23 at 9: of the facility, the surinterviewed Resident resident was interviewed. At that the surveyor that he/s readmitted to the facility along with the Interviewed along with the Interviewed along with the Interviewed Along of the Interviewed Along of the Interviewed Along with the Interviewed Interviewed Along of the Intervi	e information would be AR and also in the CP. The CP and then acknowledged ding the was not AM, the DON stated the would be documented The CP would inform the cof the NJ EX Order. 264b1 PM, concerns were censed Nursing Home and the DON. AM, the DON provided a sident #69. The CP tiated: The CP was not developed upon mission to the facility but it 13 AM, during the initial tour veyor observed and #61 in his/her room. The left. 264b1 and able to be ime, the resident stated to she at home and was lity for follow up care. The NJ EX Order. 264b1 lying on the floor. AM, the surveyor returned to the NJ EX Order. 264b1 in the bedrail and the NJ EX Order. 264b1 in the DON	F 6	55		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			10/) 17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	the medical record of revealed that the resi NJ EX Order. 264 diagnosis for the NJ not provided. The add reflected that NJ EX Order. 264 order sheet dated order dated and NJ EX Order. 264b1 e A review of Resident resident did not have NJ EX Order. 264b1 According to the (MD Assessment dated BIMS score of NJ EX Order. not coded as having and had a NJ EX Order. 15 interviewed the Licenthe LPN stated that if and had a NJ EX Order. LPN stated that if a reflect that it should be reflect the NJ EX Order. 264b1 of directives for the staff maintain the NJ EX Order. 264b1 order.	Resident #61 which dent required the use of an Ib1 , the rationale or the EX Order. 264b1 was mission evaluation dated at Resident #61 had an Ib1 in place. The physician reflected a telephone for NJ EX Order. 264b1 care every shift. #61's CP indicated that the a CP related to the Ib1 care, or the care ce of the Ib1 care, or the care ce of the Ib1 care, or the care ce of the Ib1 Resident #61 had a Ib1 indicative of Ib1	F	655			

AND DI AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245405	B WING			С
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315485	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	<u> </u>	10/17/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	Continued From page	÷ 10	F 65	55		
	the Unit Manager (UN care. The consult which reveale	UM provided a set of the the resident had a set of the the resident had a set of the set				
		resident's CP in the eyor. There was no focus, for the NJ EX Order. 264b1.				
	A CP for the NUEX Ordersurveyor inquiry, on	was developed, after EX Order 2040).				
	survey team and the a	AM, the surveyor in the presence of the Administrator. The DON ad a NJ EX Order. 264b1 in ter care should have been				
	Comprehensive Personal	at was not limited to; 7. The swill: b. includes an sident's strength and needs. able objectives and oes the services to be maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial is goals upon admission and incorporates identified orporates risk factors. L.				
	the professional servi	ces responsible for each ds in preventing or reducing				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245405	B WING			С
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315485	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>l</u>	10/17/2023
CAREONE	AT WALL			2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE , DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
F 655	reflects recognized st problem areas and comedical or nonmedical Identifying problem a interventions that are the resident are the e interdisciplinary procedure.	t's functional status. p. candards of practice for conditions. q. includes al care appropriate. 10. reasdeveloping targeted and meaningful to endpoint of the less. 14. The Interdisciplinary d update the care plan: c. s been readmitted to the l stay.	F 6			11/4/23
SS=D	S483.21(b) Comprehe \$483.21(b)(2) A complete \$483.21(b)(2) A complete (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive at (ii) Prepared by an inincludes but is not lim (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practive resident and their resident reprotopracticable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate	ensive Care Plans brehensive care plan must d' days after completion of ssessment. terdisciplinary team, that hited to d'sician. with responsibility for the responsibility for th				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/11/2020	
CAREONE	: AT WALL			2621 HIGHWAY 138			
CAREONE	AI WALL			WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	team after each asse comprehensive and comprehensive and comprehensive and comprehensive and comprehensive of facility was determined that comprehensive person for care planning. The deficient practice following: a.) A review of the election (EMR) revealed that which included but wow included	e resident. ised by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the quarterly review is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, provided documentation, it the facility failed to revise on-centered Care Plans for 2 dent #76 and #63) reviewed was evidenced by the extronic medical record Resident #76 had diagnoses ere not limited to; b1 st recent Quarterly Minimum ssessment tool used to which indicated the Order. 264b1 ted the resident had no Listing Report dated control of the on-going patient included but was not limited risk for adverse effects	F 6	How the corrective action will accomplished for those resider have been affected by the deficient practice. Resident #76 is no longer in the Resident #76 review of records that comprehensive care pland updated to reflect resident with interventions. Resident #63 review of records that comprehensive care pland updated to reflect resident condition. How the facility will identify other having the potential to be affect same deficient practice. Residents residing in the facility potential to be affected. What measures will be put into systemic changes will be made that the deficient practice will in Nursing staff was educated immon comprehensive care planning to resident single staff was educated immon comprehensive care planning to resident single shadows action to ensure that the deficient proper interventions with proper interventions to ensure that the deficient practice will monitor its action to ensure that the deficient proper interventions with proper interventions.	e facility e facility s indicated was not e indicated was not change of er resident ted by the y have the place or e to ensure not reoccur mediately ng specific s, and tions corrective	S	
	related to the use of	medication e CP revealed a focus area		will not recur The Director of Nursing or Des			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _		C 10/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE COMPLÉTIC THE APPROPRIATE DATE	N.
F 657	of NJ EX Order. 264b complications related treatments, initiated t	4b1 initiated New Order, 284b1. The sarea of at risk for New Yorder, 264b1. The CP revealed a focus area. A goal was to have no ed to New Yorder, 264b1 or New Yorder, 264b1 or New Yorder, 264b1 or New Yorder, 264b1 towards ailed to be revised to identify viors of New Yorder, 264b1 towards 264b1. Reprogress Notes (PN) ng: Progress Notes (PN) n	F	perform an audit on reside with behaviors potential to weekly for 2 weeks, then roweekly x4 weeks, then momonths. The results of the presented to the Quality As Committee quarterly. The Assurance Committee will need for further performanimprovement. Completion Date: 11/4/202	self-harm andomly audit nthly x2 audit will be ssurance Quality determine the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING			10/) 17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	The resident was also NJ EX Order. 264b1 On 10/10/23 at 11:38 (LPN UM) stated the and would try to amb stated that the resident atter NJ EX Order. 264 On 10/10/23 at 11:39 Assistant (CNA) state try to pull out his/her CNA stated, "I would The CNA stated that privately hired compa CNA would bring Resistation to be monitore NJ EX Order. 264 On 10/10/23 at 11:38 a surveyor, the SW state was not aware the surveyor of the SW state was not aware the surv	AM, the LPN Unit Manager resident was very ulate unassisted. She further center reported a behavior mpted to his/her his/her AM, the Certified Nursing ed that Resident #76 would NJ EX Order. 264b1. The tell him/her not to touch it." before the resident's anion aide would arrive, the sident #76 to the nurse's ed for trying to pull out the off	F	657	DEFICIENCY		
	On 10/10/23 at 12:02 Home Administrator (#76 had been sent to NJ EX Order. 262 stated that she did not the morning meeting but that she						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315485	B. WING				C 10/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			17/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	team would discuss in done "in house" prior stated that she had be instances when the research and to been completed, their interventions would he prevent recurrence. On 10/10/23 at 1:35 It there was documentated the resident #76 would pand that "it was like at A review of the facility "Clinical Rounds but was not limited to but was not limited to ILEX Order. 26451 last record. A review of the facility "11-7 Shift rep [report included but was not Admission NJ EX Cattempts to pull out NJ EX Order. 26451 and the NJ EX Order. 264	sent to the hospital, the fanything could have been to the transfer. The LNHA een aware of other esident of the transfer. The LNHA een aware of other esident of the transfer. The LNHA een aware of other esident of the transfer that if an investigation had be would be a rationale and have been put into place to the transfer that eation in the EMR that eation in the	F	957				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING			C 10/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	!	10/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	assessment summary that Resident #63 was Resident #68 to remain the CP Interventions Resident #68 to remain the CP Interventions Resident #68 was Resident #68 to remain the CP Interventions Resident #68 was Resident #68 to remain the CP Interventions Resident #68 was Resident #	um Data Set (MDS) an valed revealed so NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the intal Status (BIMS). So which addressed ADLs of the dand one person physical giene. Section M of the daskin condition, revealed as assessed as being at light assessment performed assessment performed assessment performed Resident #63 was Order. 264b1 There was contained a k for NJ EX Order. 264b1 oneeded. Initiated to needed. Initiated to n	F	357			

l' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _		1	C 0/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	dependent with all cafrom bed to was provided and th only documented why visited. dependent with all cafrom bed to with all cafrom bed to with all cafrom bed to with all cafrom bed with	for transfers are. MEXODER 2016 for transfers are. MI EX Order. 264b1 are. Are. Care are. The MEXODER 2016 are the dressing daily and when are nurses' notes from a not reflect when are condition and was aren the dressing daily area with the ents: NJ EX Order. 264b1 area with the ents: NJ EX Order. 264b1	F	557			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING			1	C / 17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2621	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I HIGHWAY 138 LL, NJ 07719	1 10/	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	positioning measures Recommend limiting to less than hours pappropriate pressure The recommendation for Resident #63. On 06/04/23 the surv in bed positioned in AM to 12:30 PM. The measures in place to was last turned or ca On 10/11/23 at 10:52 wound care with the The VEX Order. 264 WEX ORDER WEX OR	ever observed Resident #63 evolute when the resident red for. AM, the surveyor observed Licensed Practical Nurse. d the following measures: The best of the commend of care. continuous time spent over session on an reducing surface. It is were not added to the CP over observed Resident #63 evolute when the resident red for. AM, the surveyor observed cicensed Practical Nurse. d the following measures: D1	F	557			
	10/11/23 at 12:15 PM	Infection Preventionist on I, revealed that stated she staff the importance of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 010100		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	I	10/17/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	practitioners. Upon i comment on the ration measures in place to worsening. 10/10/23 at 10:44 Al the Registered Nurs #63's Plan of Care worsening. 10/10/23 at 10:44 Al the Registered Nurs #63's Plan of Care worsening are sident accessible to staff upolicy are garding a resident accessible to staff upolicy and the facility Plan of Care (E-POCO). On 10/12/23 at 2:02 were addressed aga DON. The facility had no approvide. A review of the facility Comprehensive Personal Comprehensive Personal Plan that include and timetables to mapsychosocial and fur and implemented for Interpretation Interpretation Inte	Inquiry, she could not conale for not having on prevent the form from the surveyor interviewed the IP regarding how Resident was communicated to the state that in the morning the reports to the nurses and the state was entered and inder "Task" on the Electronic C). PM, the above concerns in with the LNHA and the didditional information to the provided, "Care Plans, son-Centered", edited ut was not limited to; Policy the ensive, person-centered es measurable objectives the resident's physical, inction needs is developed to each resident. Policy	F	557			

STATEMENT OF D AND PLAN OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		C 10/1	7/2023
NAME OF PROV	IDER OR SUPPLIER		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
re re In th sig	levant clinical decis terdisciplinary Team e care plan: a. wher gnificant change in t JAC 8:39-11.1; 11.2	eas and their causes, and ion making. 14. The must review and update there has been a he resident's condition. (e)(i); 27.1(a)	F 657			
SS=D Cl §2 Th as m (i) Th by B m it ' pr re ar Ar id pa ev Rr 45 Pr tre pr tre pr			F 658	How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice No residents were affected by the deficient practice. Medications were propoured and left untended How the facility will identify other reside having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. Any resident in the facility has the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place of systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not reocculicensed nurses that were identified during the medication pass where medications were left unattended and/or pre poured were provided re-educations.	d to e ents he or ure cur	10/30/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				С
		315465	B. WING _			10	/17/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARFONE	E AT WALL			2	621 HIGHWAY 138		
0,11120111	-71. 10.122			٧	VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pag	e 21	F 6	358			
		al regimens as prescribed by			with return demonstration.		
	a licensed or otherwi				Licensed nurses that were identified we	ere	
	physician or dentist."	- ·			med passed by the pharmacy consulta		
					immediately.		
	Reference: New Jers	sey Statutes Annotated, Title			The Director of Nursing or Designee w	ill	
		ing Board. The Nurse			re-educate the licensed staff on		
	Practice Act for the S	State of New Jersey states:			medication storage and the facility□s		
		ing as a licensed practical			policy.		
	nurse is defined as p	•					
	1	n the framework of case			How the facility will monitor its corrective		
		ne patient and family teaching			action to ensure that the deficient pract	tice	
	program through hea	_			will not recur		
		sion of supportive and			The Director of Nursing or Designee w		
	restorative care, und	er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally			audit medication administration and ma		
	authorized physician				Nursing or Designee will randomly aud		
	authorized physician	or dentist.			weekly x4 weeks, then monthly x2		
	a . On 10/07/23 at 7:	18 AM. during an			months. The results of the audit will be	3	
	I .	edication administration cart			presented to the Quality Assurance	•	
	on the Marina Unit w	ith the Licensed Practical			Committee quarterly. The Quality		
	Nurse (LPN) who wo	rked the 11:00 PM -7:00 AM			Assurance Committee will determine the	ne	
	shift and the Registe	red Nurse (RN) assigned to			need for further performance		
	the 7:00 AM-3:00 PM	/I shift, revealed an orange			improvement.		
	1 -	nedication cup inside the top			Completion Date: 10/30/2023		
		were at the medication cart					
		cotic count. The Licensed					
		I) who worked the night shift					
		cation could have been					
	medication as	I then identified the NJ EX Order. 264b1					
		pulled a box from the middle					
		one of the pills and verified					
	that the pill as	Both nurses declined that					
		medication inside the					
	medication cart.						
		15 AM, the surveyor informed					
		e (RN) 07:00-3:00 PM shift					
	she would be followe	ed for medication pass					

` · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	_		(c
		315485	B. WING			10/	17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 NALL, NJ 07719	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	poured 1 tablet of control (1) #60 was in the hallware resident to the room a top of the medication observed one resider ancillary staff. The sumedication cart and it who just exited from a The Unit Manager vermedication cup and to the Unit Manager remedication cart and volumes. The nurse indicention cart and volumes. The nurse indicention cart and volumes. The unit Manager, she facility protocol. She medications should not the medication cart in the The staff member was Registered Nurse Subeen working the 11: RNS had his compute Surveyor #2 that he working and pouring resident. Surveyor #2 administering any other and the RNS stated in NUEX Order 264b and in a different resident.	Registered Nurse (RN) Grant 2000 (medication used to for Resident #60. Resident ay. The nurse escorted the and left the medication on a cart. The surveyor in the hallway and one purveyor remained next to the informed the Unit Manager another room in the hallway. In the hallway in the he nurse was not around. In moved the cup from the vent to the room to get the forated that she forgot. AM during an interview with the estated that was not the went on to state that not be left unattended on top to be a middle hall of the first unit. It is identified as the pervisor (RNS) who had not pervisor in the middle of the perv	F	658			
	resident room and do	AM, the RNS exited the first ocumented in the computer. In the into another resident's					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	10/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 658	room. Surveyor #2 and could hear the On 10/06/23 at 6:3 second resident roo standing at the measked about obsert. The RNS administered the methat was done since medication cart to estated he had it reasked for clarification pre-poured. At that time, the RN facility procedure to carry them around could easily get mix. On 10/06/23 at 9:4 aware and stated the should never pre-perent stated that by pre-perent medications could be given to the wroon on 10/10/23 at 11: the pharmacy consinurses yearly with competencies. The unable to find a pre-RNS, but that the can observation with A review of the facil Medications" policy	RNS talking to the resident. 7 AM, the RNS exited the om. Surveyor #2 was still dication cart. Surveyor #2 wing the administration of the stated he had already ledication. When inquired how the head not returned to the obtain the medication, the RNS and with him. Surveyor #2 on. The RNS stated, "it was the pre-pour medications and because the medications and because the medication. The DON couring medication, the become mixed up and possibly ong resident. 13 AM, the DON stated that ultants would assess the medication administration and DON stated that she was evious competency for the consultant pharmacy conducted	F 65		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	10/1//2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 677 SS=E	dosage, right time, a the medication. 12. date is checked prior opening a multi-dosi is recorded on the coart is kept closed a No medications are NJAC 8:39-11.2(b), ADL Care Provided CFR(s): 483.24(a)(2) A resional activities of daily services to maintain personal and oral hy This REQUIREMEN by: Complaint NJ #162 Based on observation records, and review was determined that provide appropriate personal hygiene can (Resident #55 and # and b) failed to offer was dependent assi (Resident #61). The evidenced by the follows reverted the server as the server and the server as the server	and right method before giving The expiration/beyond use or to administering. When e container, the date opened ontainer. 19. The medication and locked when out of sight. kept on top of the cart. 29.4 (a)(b) for Dependent Residents b) dent who is unable to carry fliving receives the necessary good nutrition, grooming, and figiene; IT is not met as evidenced 2687 on, interview, review of of pertinent documents, it the facility failed to: a) NEX Order 2645 care, and are for 2 of 20 resident units, care to a resident who stance from staff for care deficient practice was	F 63		rided rided and d the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _				C 17/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	17/2023	
					621 HIGHWAY 138			
CAREON	E AT WALL			٧	VALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP			
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	<u> </u>	DATE	
F 677 Continued From page 2		e 25	F 6	677				
	At 10:20 AM, while c			2.How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be				
	room, informed the s	surveyor that she was from			affected by the same deficient practice			
	Hospice and would provide care to the resident. The surveyor informed both the resident and the CNA the purpose of the visit. The Resident				All residents have the potential to be affected.			
		d for NU EX Order. 264b1 care. The			ancolou.			
		esident to the left side and			3. What measures will be put into place	or		
	removed the sheet to expose the resident's				systemic changes will be made to ensu			
soaked with urine. The resident had a					that the deficient practice will not reocc	ur		
		also NJ EX Order. 264b1 The			The DON conducted an audit on reside	nts		
	bedding including the				under care to ensure staffing			
	was also NJ EX Order.				coverage and coordination of care were	e in		
					place by hospice and facility staff.			
		0:45 AM, the surveyor 3's room. The surveyor			The DON conducted an audit on reside	nto		
		nt in bed. Resident #63 was			who are dependent on staff with activiti			
	NI EV O I COM I	ead of bed was elevated. The			of daily living, including dressing,	CS		
	room was untidy. The	e surveyor left the room and			grooming and NJEX Order. 26461 care. Roun	ds		
		ered Nurse (RN) that she			were performed to ensure all residents			
	I .	Resident #63 for NJ EX Order. 264b1			received the necessary services related			
		ted to the room and informed			ADL care and any changes were updat	ed		
	the surveyor that Re	sitioned the resident to the			in the plan of care.			
		reyor observed that Resident			On 10/11-12/2023 the DON/designee			
		r. 264b1. The blue pads			provided education to the nurses and			
		were NJ EX Order. 264b1			certified nursing aides on the important	ce		
	The surveyor also ob	oserved that the resident had			of hygiene, grooming and NJ EX Order. 264b1			
	some NJ EX Order. 264 on the	NJ EX Order. 264b1. The			care of dependent residents. Educatio			
	resident had NJ EX Order.	, one on the NEX Order. 26 and			also included person-centered care pla	n		
	the NJ EX Order. dressings were NJ E				to reflect the resident's needs.			
	I .	PM, the surveyor returned						
	I .	erved the resident was in the						
		surveyor observed the			4			
	resident had not bee yet.	n provided with care			4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUC G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDR		10/1//2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 677	tour. The surveyor of the resident was aler conversation. The surveyor of the resident was aler conversation. The surveyor of the resident #63's nails NJ EX Order. 264b1 On 10/05/23 at 10:42 an NJ EX Order. 264b1 The she had not received the surveyor of the surveyo	eveyor continued the unit observed Resident #61 in bed, it and able to maintain a reveyor observed that were NJ EX Order. 264b1 the NJ EX Order. 264b1. 2 AM, the surveyor performed d with the CNA and noted as soiled with noted in the resident indicated that wed care yet. AM, the surveyor observed the NJ EX Order. 264b1 the NJ EX Order. 264b	F 6	The DO audit on including month the normal then qualit on resident a week The DO with star and then The Director results of Assurar 3 month to the piresents sustained	ON or designee will conduct an	of 2X cly. fing onth ne cly X ents ns

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	CODE	10/1//2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 677	the Unit Manager (Un not aware of a policy would be documente care. The surveyor exwhere we both observer were NJ EX Order the resident "your the resident responded on 10/11/23 at 10:15 interview with the UN were to provide An interview with the #61 revealed that the Kardex [resident be checked and clear care. On 10/11/23 the survey and observed that the Showed their Unit. A The resident showed their Unit. A From the Resident #55's room room and observed a CNA informed the survey to the room to care for observed that the best observed	AM, the surveyor interviewed M) who stated that she was for score and where it d. She stated that is basic scorted the UM to the room ved that Resident #61's 264b1 e noted er 264b . The UM stated, to the eeded to be score during morning care. AM, during a second I she confirmed the CNAs care during morning care. CNA who cared for Resident care was not included in care guide] but should ned as part of the morning eyor visited Resident #61 and t stated, "it feels good" and to the surveyor. AM the surveyor returned to was nallway while approaching. The surveyor entered the reveyor that he just reported or Resident #55 and	F	677			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '		(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315485	B. WING			C 10/17/2023		
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ı	10/17/2023		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
(LPN) to verify the co LPN stated, "it CNA had the resident The resident's we covered with the resident of the	Indition of the room. The like like to me." The positioned to the left side. as NJ EX Order. 264b1 and he like like like like like like like lik	F6	577				
electronic medical red #55.	cord (EMR) for Resident						
	Continued From page (LPN) to verify the co LPN stated, "it CNA had the resident The resident's aide had not morning and he would On 10/12/23 at 11:30 UM revealed that the work at 12:00 PM on report to work yet. Sh whether or not the factor to the resident the CNA information and he would on 10/12/23 at 10:19 Resident #61's room. NEX. Order. 264b1 at an NJ EX Order. 26	Continued From page 28 (LPN) to verify the condition of the room. The LPN stated, "it covered with fession to me." The CNA had the resident of the surveyor that the aide had not reported to work this morning and he would care for Resident #55. On 10/12/23 at 11:30 AM, an interview with the UM revealed that the work at 12:00 PM on report to work yet. She could not comment on whether or not the facility's staff had provided care to the resident #61 had an NJ EX Order. 264b1 and not reported to work at 12:00 PM on report to work yet. She could not comment on whether or not the facility's staff had provided care to the resident #61 had an NJ EX Order. 264b1 in place. Also noted in the UEX Order. 264b1 in place. Also noted in the UEX Order. 264b1 in place. Also noted in the UEX Order. 264b1 In place. Also noted the Unit was NJ EX Order. 264b1 In place. Also noted the Unit was NJ EX Order. 264b1 In place. Also noted the Unit Was NJ EX Order. 264b1 In place. Also noted the Unit Was NJ EX Order. 264b1 In place. Also noted the Unit Was NJ EX Order. 264b1 In place. Also noted the Unit Was NJ EX Order. 264b1 In and the dressing was observed NJ EX Order. 264b1 In and the dressing was observed NJ EX Order. 264b1 In the UEX Order. 264b1 In and the dressing was observed NJ EX Order. 264b1 In the surveyor left the room and informed the Unit Manager that the NJ EX Order. 264b1 In and the dressing was observed NJ EX Order. 264b1 In the surveyor left the room and informed the Unit Manager that the NJ EX Order. 264b1 In the surveyor reviewed the resident's electronic medical record (EMR) for Resident	Continued From page 28 (LPN) to verify the condition of the room. The LPN stated, "it is was NJEX Order 264b]. The CNA informed the surveyor entered Resident #61's staff had an NJEX Order 264b]. The Surveyor left the room and informed the MJEX Order 264b]. The surveyor left the room and informed the surveyor to the nurse that the NJEX Order 264b]. The surveyor left the room and informed the surveyor to the nurse that the large of the resident #61's staff had provided care to the resident #61's number of the surveyor observed that Resident #61's number of the surveyor observed to the CNA. The surveyor observed that Resident #61's number of the surveyor observed that Resident #61's number of the surveyor observed that she forgot to report to the nurse that the large of the surveyor observed that she forgot to report to the nurse that the large of the surveyor observed that she forgot to report to the nurse that the large of the surveyor left the room and informed the Unit Manager that the NJ EX Order 264b1. The surveyor left the room and informed the Unit Manager that the NJ EX Order 264b1 and the dressing was observed large or reviewed the resident's electronic medical record (EMR) for Resident's electronic medical record (EMR) for Resident's electronic medical record (EMR) for Resident	ROULDING 315485 ROULDING 315485 ROULDING ROULDER OR SUPPLIER EAT WALL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES [EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PLLL [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ACTION S TAG F 677 COntinued From page 28 (LPN) to verify the condition of the room. The LPN stated, "I be action of the surveyor that the action of the first action of the surveyor that the action of the first action of the surveyor that the action of the first ac	A BUILDING 315485 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 221 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 28 (LPN) to verify the condition of the room, The LPN stated, "It like to me." The CNA had the resident positioned to the left side, The residents "I was "LEX Oxids," 2518] and covered with "I The "Like to work this morning and he would care for Resident #55. On 10/12/23 at 11:30 AM, an interview with the UM revealed that the "Aide reported to work at 12:00 PM on "State and the facility's staff had provided care to the resident this morning. On 10/12/23 at 10:19 AM, the surveyor entered Resident #61" shows a supervision of the continuation of the continua		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. BOILBING			С
		315485	B. WING		10/	/17/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	- AT \A/A			2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	E AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	Continued From page	: 29	F 67	7		
	Resident #55 was adı	sion Record (AR) revealed, mitted to the facility with ided but were not limited to:				
	of the MDS	d Revealed that EX Order. 264b1 d a score of WEX Order. 264b1 on Mental Status (BIMS). which referred to Activities revealed that Resident #55				
	care Deficit related to post hospit Resident #55 to be clewell-roomed daily to psychosocial well-beinto assist with daily hygoral care and eating a did not indicate when	oromote dignity and ong. The interventions were giene, grooming, dressing, as needed. The care plan staff were to provide care to equency for staff to turn and				
	#61's EMR which reve	eyor reviewed Resident ealed the following:				
		ided but were to limited to:				
	According to the (MD	S) Minimum Data Set dated				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WALL XI D	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
THE CHAPTER ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 97719 CAREONE AT WALL CALL CAL			315485	B. WING		_	_	
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 677 Continued From page 30 Resident #61 had a BIMS score of out of indicative busy of the Care of Daily Living (ADL) and was always busy of Daily Living (ADL) and was always and able to participate with care. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on with no revision date, revealed a focus for ADL limitation and NJ EX Order. 2648 related to NJ EX Order. 2648 related to NJ EX Order. 2648 related to NJ EX Order. 2648 limitation and NJ EX Order. 2648 lim					2621 HIGHWAY 138	•	0/11/2023	
Resident #61 had a BIMS score of indicative will EX Order, 26451 The MDS also indicated that Resident #61 required Nat EX Order, 26451 Resident #61 required Nat EX Order, 26451 Resident #61 revealed that he/she was awake and Nat EX Order, 26451 The CNA confirmed that Resident #61 was awake and Nat EX Order, 26451 The CNA confirmed that Resident #61 was awake and with a care. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 was awake and with no revision date, revealed a focus for ADL with no revision date, revealed a focus for ADL with no revision date, revealed to make the following with no revision date, revealed to make the following with no revision date, revealed to make the following with no revision date, revealed to make the following with the following wit	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION	
On 10/12/23 the surveyor reviewed Resident #63's EMR which revealed the following: Resident #63 was admitted to the facility with	F 677	Resident out of indicative indicative indicative. Resident #61 required Activities of Daily Lind Resident #61 reveal and NJ EX Order. The CNA confirmed and able to part of the Care on with notice of ADL limitation and NJ EX Order. The CNA confirmed with notice of ADL limitation and NJ EX Order. 264b1 #61 to be clean, dret to promote dignity at To have ADL (Activity staff assistance. The Assist to bathe and with daily hygiene, and eating as needed on 10/12/23 at 10:3 interviewed the CNA resident on NJ EX Interviewed that Resid her/his self after set and able to make his asked regarding the did not have any cool on 10/12/23 the sur #63's EMR which resident on NJ EX Interviewed that Resid her/his self after set and able to make his asked regarding the did not have any cool on 10/12/23 the sur #63's EMR which resident on NJ EX Interviewed that Resid her/his self after set and able to make his asked regarding the did not have any cool on 10/12/23 the sur #63's EMR which resident on NJ EX Interviewed that Resid her/his self after set and able to make his asked regarding the did not have any cool on 10/12/23 the sur #63's EMR which resident on NJ EX Interviewed that Resid her/his self after set and able to make his asked regarding the did not have any cool on 10/12/23 the sur #63's EMR which resident on NJ EX Interviewed the CNA I	#61 had a BIMS score of NJ EX Order. 264b1 OS also indicated that red NJ EX Order. 264b1 for ving (ADL) and was always However, a conversation with alled that he/she was awake 264b1 his/her NJ EX Order. 264b1. It that Resident #61 was ricipate with care. Plan for Resident #61 initiated or revision date, revealed a order. 264b1 related to revision date, revealed a order. 264b1 related to related to the sessed and well-groomed daily and psychosocial well-being. The goal was for Resident essed and well-groomed daily and psychosocial well-being. The control of Daily Living) met with the interventions included: shower as needed. Assist grooming, dressing, oral care red. 80 AM, the surveyor A who cared mostly for the Order. 264b1 Resident #61's care. The CNA the theorem was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order. 264b1 was able to feed the property of the order.	F	577			

JILDING	COMPLETED	
ING	C 10/17/2023	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	·	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) BY THE PROPRIATE OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 677		
_	D PROVIDER'S PLA (EACH CORRECTIVE TAG CROSS-REFERENCEL DEFICE	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			71. 501251			с	
		315485	B. WING			10/1	7/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ODE	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	telephone interview of Representative (RR), concerns with the carconcerns with the Resource of Representative (RR), concerns with the Resource of Representative (RR). The RR stars a decline in the care be soiled and observed of the soiled and was in had the staff of extended of the chair for extended of the staff would state and Resident #63 would state and Resident #63 would inquired if the issue of the RR stated when the	PM the surveyor conducted a with Resident #63's . The RR stated she had re and discussed the egistered Nurse (RN) on the ated that he/she had noticed and that Resident #63 would ed and that Resident #63 was left in discourable to the facility stated during visits in the also developed at the facility stated during visits in the awould be soiled and needed in the RR informed the staff, that this is not their time yet build have to wait. When was reported to the nurse, the resident was on the are resident was on the are reported the incident to the staff, that the RR reported the he care. The RN indicated call the incident and did not for Nursing of the RR concerns with a surveyor and the surveyor and the RR reported the he care. The RN indicated call the incident and did not for Nursing of the RR concerns	F	677			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00	1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
	E AT WALL				621 HIGHWAY 138		
OARLONE	TAI WALL			V	VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	for days, and staff in did not report to the far The DON stated that	nate the care with nt #55 was observed soiled ndicated that the care with aid acility on time for 2 days. the UM was responsible to nat residents were provided	F	677			
F 686 SS=E		event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii)	F	686			10/30/23
	§483.25(b) Skin Integrity §483.25(b)(1) Pressure ulcers. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that- (i) A resident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers and does not develop pressure ulcers unless the individual's clinical condition demonstrates that they were unavoidable; and (ii) A resident with pressure ulcers receives necessary treatment and services, consistent with professional standards of practice, to promote healing, prevent infection and prevent new ulcers from developing. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and review of facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that preventive measures to prevent and promote healing of NJEX Order. 264bl were in place and consistently followed. This deficient practice was identified for (Resident #63), 1 of 4 residents reviewed for NJEX Order. 264bl and was evidenced by the following:				1.How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice Resident # 63 NJ EX Order. 264b' dressing were immediately changed art reatment applied. 2. How the facility will identify other	П	

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17	7/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	10/1/	72020
				2621 HIGHWAY 138			
CAREONE	E AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI IE APPROPRIA	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	During the initial tour the surveyor observed Resident #63 was was elevated with the position. The surveyor tour with the Certified and observed that Resident #63 had two dressing and the dress were both NJ EX O	on 10/04/23 at 10:45 AM, d Resident #63 lying in bed. the head of the bed side rails in the upper r performed an incontinence Nursing Assistant (CNA) sident #63 was The SEX Order 2040 It heads to protect the Ill sheet was saturated. o dressings, the sign on the sign of	F 6	residents having the potential affected by the same deficients. Residents at risk for have the potential to be affer practice. 3. What measures will be purely systemic changes will be matched that the deficient practice will be matched the deficient practice.	rent practice rder. 264b1 cted by this ut into place ade to ensu Il not reocc lit on reside 54b1 s, treatmen aed to refle	e or ire ur ents	
	resident at 8:00 AM. The surveyor reviewer medical record (EMR The Admission Face Resident #63 was addiagnoses which included by the Admission Minimassessment summary that Resident #63 was a Resident #63 was Resident #65 Resi	d Resident #63's electronic on at 12:55 PM. Sheet reflected that mitted to the facility with uded but were not limited to: 101 um Data Set (MDS) an or dated set of the design of the		On 10/12/2023 the DON impose second day checks on admisions and biweekly admitted existing residents have admitted existing assistants on the important adhering to the facility's clinic. The DON and designee provide admitted the important and treatments interventions and treatments. The DON and DOR provided nursing and rehabilitation statements importance of MJ EX Order. 26 turning and positioning.	checks or checks	f	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			1 10	C 0/17/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		J/11/2023
0405011				20	621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	E AT WALL			V	VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	assist for personal hy MDS which addresse that Resident #63 was on the performed on admiss #63 was admitted wit There was no Resident #63's Care formulated on for NJ EX Order. 2 The Goal was for Resident #63's Care formulated on within lim Interventions included within lim Interventions included to possible to poss	giene. Second of the d Second of the d Second of the d Second of the seases as being at second of the seases as being at second of the seases as being at high second of the seases ment ion (Second of the seases ment ion (Second of the seases ment ion (CP). The Second of the sease process. The surveyor reviewed Plan (CP). The CP had a Focus for: At risk centre of the sease process. The surveyor reviewed Plan (CP). The CP had a Focus for: At risk centre of the sease process. The surveyor reviewed Plan (CP) as needed. The surveyor reviewed Plan (CP) as needed. The surveyor reviewed Plan (Second of the sease process. The surveyor reviewed Plan (Second of the seases process. The	F6	686	4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur The DON or designee will conduct skin check audit on 5 residents' charts 1X week for 1 month, then 2X a month for months and then quarterly. The DON or designee will review wour reports weekly for 1 month then 2X a month for 2 months and then quarterly ensure recommended interventions an treatments are reflected in the orders a residents' plan of care. The DON will present the results of the audits to the Quality Assurance Committee monthly X3 and then quarte X3. Changes will be made to the plan necessary based on the results of the audits and reviewed by the QA commit Completion Date: 10/30/2023	to d and	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WALL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 686 Continued From page 36 NJ EX Order, 264b1 NJ EX Order, 264b1 wheelchair and repositioning.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WALL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 686 Continued From page 36 NJ EX Order. 264b1 Recommendations: NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ EX Order. 264b1 Recommendations: NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ EX Order. 264b1 NJ EX Order. 264b1 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 686 F 686 NJ EX Order. 264b1 Recommendations: NJ EX Order. 264b1 To STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			245405				
CAREONE AT WALL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 686 Continued From page 36 NJ EX Order. 264b1 Recommendations: NJ EX Order. 264b1 RESULATORY OR L264b1 RESULATORY OR L264b1 RECOMMENDATE WALL, NJ 07719 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TAG) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TAG) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TAG) F 686 F 686 F 686	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315405	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/17/202	:3
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) FREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	CAREON	E AT WALL					
NJ EX Order. 264b1 Recommendations: NJ EX Order. 264b1 to	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPR		LETION
Note: Resident was seen on round for evaluation and treatment of measures the state of the continue to the Recommendations: Noted with the following measures: Note dated NJ EX Order. 264b1 The facility provided the personnel and the condition of the condition except when the cond	F 686	NJ EX Order. 2640 NJ EX Order. 2640 wheelchair and reposition ameasures NJ EX Order. 2640 Discussed with staff to Recommendations: NJ EX Order. 2640 -Skin Note dated NJ NJ EX Order. 2640 -Skin Note of NJ EX Order. 2640	Resident was seen on and treatment of the state of the st	F 6	86		

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING			C 10/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		10/1//2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Avoid positioning whithe site. NJ Eturning and positioning Recommend limiting to less than shours pappropriate pressure recommendations we plan. On the Resident #63 in bed have a system in plan resident was last turn recommendations. On 10/11/23 10:52 A service with the The NJ EX Order 2645 ha NJ EX Order 2645 ha dressing was remove conditions we observed conditions we observed care was Following the interviewed the UM rinquiry she stated should be stated for 2 weeks. An interview with the 10/11/23 at 12:15 Ph constantly reminded following the recommended following the recommendations we plan to the following the following the recommendations we plan to the following the follo	ch places V Crder. 264b1 with a measures in place. continuous time spent per session on an an areducing surface. The pere not added to the care as surveyor observed positioned in the period of the care of the did not be to evaluate when the period or cared for per the did not be to evaluate when the period or cared for per the did not be to evaluate when the period or cared for per the did not be to evaluate when the period or cared for per the did not be to evaluate when the period or cared for per the did not be to evaluate when the did not be to evaluate when the period or the did not be to evaluate when the did not observed when the did not observed after the did not observed t	F 68	36			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING			C 0/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		0/17/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	how Resident #63's communicated to the that in the morning that in the nurses and the that all information reentered and accessi Electronic Plan of Care read reposition Resident every hou surveyor asked the know if the resident repositioned every comment. On 10/12/Manager provided a documented that Rerepositioned x 1 eve documentation in the Resident #63's being every hours. The facility was inforfor Resident #63 on A review of the facility was inforfor Resident #63 on A review of the facility Resident #63 on A review of t	A AM, the surveyor stered Nurse IP regarding Plan of Care was a CNA. The IP stated that the Unit Manager gave reports a CNAs. She further added agarding a resident care was able to staff under Task on the tare (E-POC). B AM, the surveyor again Manager regarding the order accommendations to blent #63. The Unit Manger and as needed. The Unit Manager how she would was checked and hours, she did not have any 123 at 12:30 PM the Unit log where the CNAs sident #63 was turned and try shift. There was no a clinical record regarding greater than the condensation of the above concerns at 2:20 PM. By's policy for the condensation of the following:	F 6	86			

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _				C 17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	10/	17/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	In addition, the nurse document/ report the Full assessment of pr NJ EX Order. 264 NJ EX Order. 264 Pain assessment; Resident's mobility statements, in and All active diagnoses. Monitoring During resident visits, and document the prohealing-especially for extensive, or NJ EX The physician will gui appropriate, especiall healing as anticipated despite existing interval (The policy was not be review the care plan a identified to reduce/pr Resident #63 Resident #63 develop	shall describe and following: essure sore including bl lb	F6	386			
F 688 SS=D		crease in ROM/Mobility (3)	F 6	886			11/10/23
		cility must ensure that a ne facility without limited					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		C 10/17/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	10/1//2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 688	range of motion unless condition demonstrate of motion is unavoidal §483.25(c)(2) A resid motion receives appropriate assistance to maintain the maximum practical reduction in mobility in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview it was deterned to ensure a resident with the maximum practical reduction in mobility in the REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview it was deterned to ensure a resident with the maximum practical prevent further decreated ficient practice was (Resident # 47) reviewed edicion to 10/04/23 at 09:30 the surveyor observed watching television at some concerns with maintain physical fund R #47 was observed and was observed each of 10/05/23 at 9:15 A	ent with limited range of opriate treatment and ange of motion and/or to ase in range of motion. ent with limited mobility services, equipment, and or improve mobility with able independence unless a sedemonstrably unavoidable. It is not met as evidenced on, record review and mined that the facility failed with NJ EX Order. 264b1 and/or ase in NJ EX Order. 264b1 and/or ase in NJ EX Order. 264b1. This identified for 1 of 1 resident wed for and was owing: AM, during the initial tour, derived and the resident expressed ecceiving the lunch meal in bed with his/her meal tray ting independently. AM, observation revealed	F 68	1. How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice Resident #47 was transferred out of b on 1 and remained in a spechair for hours. 2. How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. Residents with limited mobility on restorative nursing program have the potential to be affected. 3. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to ensemble.	ed cial e e or sure
	some possible NJ EX NJ EX Order. 264b1 and observed during resid			that the deficient practice will not reoc The DON and designee conducted an	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245405					C
		315485	B. WING			10/	17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	and attend physical the room. Resident #47 in informed the Unit Marto get out of the bed to was done. The surveyor reviewer medical record (EMR admitted to the facility included but were not assessment reference found R #47 was cod in NJ EX Order. 264b1 to In NJ EX Order. 264b1 In In NJ EX Order. 264b1 In In NJ EX Order. 264b1 In	pull like to get out of the bed herapy, and get out of the holicated that he/she hager that he/she would like two weeks ago and nothing and Resident# 47's electronic has given the holicated to: NJ EX Order. 264b1 Treatment and Program, Nursing Program found holicated has programs were to smith the last and the holicated has a day in the last and the holicated has application. Treatment and Program found holicated has programs were to smith the same and the holicated has a day in the last and the holicated has application. Treatment and Program found holicated has been programs were to smith the same and the holicated has a day in the last and holicated has a day in t	F	6888	audit on residents with NJEX Order. 264b1 NJEX Order. 264b1 on program The DON or designee will meet with the DOR or his/her designee and review residents on program nursing program and their progress. The DON provided education to the nursing and certified nursing staff regarding facility provided reinforcement of incorporating the sess such as NJEX Order. 264b1 exercises durity provision of activities of daily living and documentation in residents' charts. The DON or designee will review staffir and unit assignments to ensure fulfilling of NJEX Order. 264b1 program. 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur The DON or designee will audit 5 residents' charts on residents' charts on residents' charts on residents' charts on residents' or a month and then quarterly to ensure recommended exercises/interventions are reflected in residents' plan of care. The Director of Nursing will present the results of the audit to the Quality Assurance Committee once a month x months and then every quarter x 3.	m sion ng ng ent	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING_				C 1 17/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00	1	9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
TVAINE OF TH	COVIDEIX OIX GOI I EIEIX				621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AT WALL				VALL, NJ 07719		
					VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	concerns, the surveyor cared for Resident #4 when was Resident #4 of bed to the LEX Order had not been done sin CNA added, usually hed with physical their the CNA added that completed due to not the CNA assigned to had to take on a resignot perform LEX Order 2000 care and continuous the CNA assigned to had to take on a resignot perform LEX Order 2000 care and continuous the CNA assigned to had to take on a resignot perform LEX Order 2000 care and continuous the Unit Market of the bed with a incident that occurred confirmed that Resident #47 neout of the bed weeks agaccommodate the reconstruction of the bed. Regal exercise, The Nurse Aides (CNAs) operforming LEX Order 2000 Care in the Con 10/10/23 at 10:15 copy of the NURS ORDER 2000 care and continuous that Resident #47 neout of the bed. Regal exercise, The Nurse Aides (CNAs) operforming LEX Order 2000 Care in the Con 10/10/23 at 10:15 copy of the NURS ORDER 2000 care and continuous that the continuous	sident #47 regarding their or interviewed the CNA who c.7. The surveyor asked 47 was last transferred out 2545 . The CNA stated, "It nee I have been here." The ne/she would get out of the rapy. Upon further inquiry, care had not been having enough staff since complete care duties. AM, the surveyor care duties. AM, the surveyor danager regarding out of the bed and discount of the discount of the bed and discou	Fé	688	,		
	On 10/10/23 at 11:07	AM, the surveyor					

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	E	10/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	and inquired regard. The PT Director co transitioned from O process discharge, the process and the contract wi will sign also the contract will sign als	Assical Therapy (PT) Director ling the restorative process. Infirmed that Resident #47 was occupational therapy to on the country of the presented to the UM who entract. The PT Director stated de aware of a request for a could assist if he was made ector informed the surveyor less the concern today referring as the concern today referring was reviewed. CNA reported when we care was reviewed the could not find any entries for the surveyor then inquired if the efusal. The CNA they could document refusal. Inquired if the efusal of the country of the surveyor requested the there was no documentation. She to the country of the country of the surveyor requested there was no documentation. She contive nursing could not be suffing shortages. The UM to have enough CNAs on the country of the document provided,	F	588			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		1	C / 17/2023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	17/2023
				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG		3E	COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Continued From page care on NEX COMP 25481	2 44	F 6	588		
F 689 SS=J	On 10/11/23 at 10:38 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #47 in bed. Resident #47 stated that he/she was very happy. Resident #47 informed the surveyor that he/she was out of the bed for hours yesterday. The surveyor observed there was now a surveyor observed there was now a little very good to get out of the bed. The CNA and the PT director facilitated the transfer out of the bed. I have been waiting for 3 months for that." On 10/12/23 at 2:20 PM, the facility was made aware of the concerns with little care. On 10/13/23 at 9:54 AM, during an exit interview with the DON and Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA). They confirmed they were unaware that little care was not being completed. The LNHA stated every CNA was responsible for completing care.		F€	889		11/30/23
	as free of accident has §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assist accidents.	sident environment remains zards as is possible; and sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced				
	by: Based on interview, r	record review and review of		How the corrective action will be		

OLIVILIV	O I OIK MEDIO/ II LE G	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				CIVID IVE	7. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
							C
		315485	B. WING			10/	17/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT WALL				621 HIGHWAY 138		
				W	VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I .	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page 45 facility provided documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to: a) follow their Accident/Incident Policy and complete an investigation when a resident was found with a NJ EX Order. 264b1 [the clinical NJEX Order. 264b1] for the on and required emergency transport to the hospital, and b) document and consistently implement interventions to prevent recurrence. This deficient practice occurred for 1 of 5 residents reviewed for accidents/incidents (Resident #76), when on Resident #76 was foundNJ EX Order. 264b1 with the NJ EX Order. 264b1 with the NJ EX Order. 264b1 and was pronounced deceased. Resident #76 had diagnoses which included but were not limited to: dependence on A review of the Progress Notes (PN) revealed a Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 documented on the control of the Emergency Room (ER). A PN by LPN #1 dated documented that Resident #76 was trying to remove his/her NJ EX Order. 264b1 A PN by LPN #2 dated make the control of the emergency revealed Resident #76 was again found with his/her NJ EX Order. 264b1 and was pronounced deceased by the emergency response physician.		F 689		accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice Resident # 76 is no longer in the facility Resident passed on 2. How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. Residents with dialysis access have the potential to be affected by this practice. What measures will be put into place of systemic changes will be made to ensuthat the deficient practice will not record. On 10/7/2023, the DON and designee completed an audit of all residents with	e r ure sur	
					Audits completed of residents with dial catheters to validate appropriate identification of behaviors, update/revis of care plans to reflect current needs. The DON met with Medical Director an reviewed the incident that transpired or and reinforced the use of gene template order set customized for each patient in PCC (Point Click Care) for residents on that is specific to location, pick up time, chair time diagnosis, NJ EX Order. 264b1 monitoring, and precautions. The DON and designee also performed quality assurance audit and completed	ysis sion d n eric n	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	20/4050 00 01 1001 150	313463	B. WING_		TREET ARRESTO AITY OTATE ZIR CORE	10/	17/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT WALL				521 HIGHWAY 138		
				W	/ALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	The IJ situation bega	o follow their icy, complete an olement interventions liate Jeopardy (IJ) situation.	F€	889	education with the licensed nurses on to following: -Incident reporting and investigation postand process -Importance of daily review of incident reports in morning clinical meeing		
	identified on at 2:42 PM, and the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) was notified of the IJ situation. An acceptable removal plan was received on PM and was verified as implemented on at 11:42 AM.				-Enforcing rapid response protocol Education was performed with nurses a certified nursing assistants regarding NJ EX Order. 264b1 care, response to NJ EX Order. 264b1 t and change in site	and	
	The evidence was as	s follows: 5 PM, Surveyor #1 requested			condition, and reporting and intervention when behaviors occur.	ons	
	and reviewed Accide Resident #76. The fa Accident/Incident rep	nt/Incident reports for cility provided two corts dated and fadditional PNs revealed			4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur		
	Worker (SW). The SV with the resident's far "expressed feelings t	the resident's family about the resident's freezest feelings towards but that the dent would continue with			The DON or designee will review the 2-hour report daily to ensure all unusual occurrences have been documented of the appropriate accident and incident report.		
	records (EMR) for Remost recent Quarterly an assessment tool of Brief Interview of Me which indicated which indicated the resident had no brequired NJ EX Order	d the electronic medical esident #76. Resident #76's y Minimum Data Set (MDS) used to facilitate care, dated ded but was not limited to; a ntal Status (BIMS) of the resident was MJEX Order 26401 documented behaviors. Resident #76 occupant			The DON or designee will review all incident reports daily to ensure that all investigations are completed, and interventions implemented via the care plan for 1 month, then 1X a week 2 months and then monthly. The Director of Nursing will present the results of the audit to the Quality Assurance Committee monthly X3 ther quarterly X3. Adjustments to the plan of the made based on the results of the audit reviewed at the QA meetings.	: 1 will	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	<u>'</u>	10/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	order to NJ EX Order. symptoms of NJ EX Order. 2646 A review of the on-go Plan (CP) included be area of at risk for adverse of antianxiety me with interventions included in ADL or NJ consult and follow-up initiated on area of at risk for behalf of the NJ EX Order. 2646 Were no revisions. A focus are initiated NJ EX Order. 2646 Were no revisions to on interventions to preven the documentation of when Resident #76's NJ EX Order. 2646 When the resident was when the resident was when the resident was addition, there were interventions regarding Resident #76's "elicity of the PN S	port dated through at was not limited to; an 264b1 for signs and reder. 264b1 every shift. A ented that the resident was NJ EX Order. 264b1. In a patient centered Care at was not limited to; a focus rerse effects related to the edication dated aluding notify physician of EX Order. 264b1 as needed, and both with no revisions. A focus revisions are symptoms related to 1 initiated initiated in the interventions which interventions which interventions which interventions regarding the event that occurred the event that occurred its observed trying to pull the limited out on 1 of towards areas, goals or and the documentation of towards its observed towards	F 6	Completion Date: 10/10/2023		
		ded but was not limited to;				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		10/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 689	symptom or sign occ yes, treatment for la Resident was sent of insertion. Appearant 8. Compared to base or Level 10 issues noted? a. Yes signs: NJ EX Order. 2645 Compared to the process was to of for situations such a unusual occurrences. The DON's NJ EX Order. 2645 and a few times because NJ EX Order. 2645 and a few times because NJ EX Order. 2645 but pull it out. It was possome other way." The #76 was not alert but doesn't want she had spoken to the conversation. The D documented statements acknowledged, procedure when the stated there "should but it was not done."	4. Has this condition, curred before? "yes". 4a. If st episode: "". aut to [name redacted] for ace: Mental Status Evaluation: eline; b. increased at the color symptoms or stablorder. 264b]. Call for 911, transport. 7. PM, during an interview e Director of Nursing (DON) and two Accident/Incident #76. The DON stated that do Accident/Incident reports is falls, bruising, injuries, s, skin breakdown, and new stated Resident #76 had a had been sent to the hospital energy here. 264b nobody actually saw him/her sible it could have come out the DON stated that Resident to could say that he/she at Color stated that ne nurse regarding the aut did not document the ON further stated she had no ents from any of the staff. "that's not the normal" re was an incident. The DON have been an investigation, the DON further stated, "I de statements, but I was not	F	689		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 0/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		0/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	occurrence and she investigation. She stated communication report review of the CP, the remember", but I would plan since there was pulling out stated the incident had New Jersey Departm DON stated, "I don't discussed in morning review the incidents." On 10/10/23 at 11:34 Surveyor #2, the Cer (CNA) #1 revealed the her assignment. CNA that Resident #76 was had a NJ EX Order. 20 would sit with him/he private aide was not would be placed by the monitoring. On 10/10/23 at 11:38 Surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was she stated Resilus order. 2015 A surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was she stated Resilus order. 2016 A surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was she stated Resilus order. 2016 A surveyor #2, would try NJ EX Order. 2016 A surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was she stated Resilus order. 2016 A surveyor #2, would try NJ EX Order. 2016 A surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was sheetly. She stated Resilus order. 2016 A surveyor #2, would try NJ EX Order. 2016 A surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was sheetly. She stated Resilus order. 2016 A surveyor #2, would try NJ EX Order. 2016 A surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was sheetly. She stated Resilus order. 2016 A surveyor #2, would try NJ EX Order. 2016 A surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was sheetly. She stated Resilus order. 2016 A surveyor #2, the LPN that the resident had family for days a was sheetly. She stated Resilus order. 2016 A surveyor #2 a sur	should have requested an ated the supervisor on duty MR and in the rt. When asked about a poon stated, "I don't ald expect that "NJ EX Order. 264b1" I to be on the care a history of the resident er. 264b1 ." The DON further and not been reported to the ment of Health (NJDOH). The remember if this was a meeting. We would usually "I stated she was aware as a NJEX Order. 264b1 patient and for companionship that are the facility, the resident he nursing station for B AM, during an interview with the facility, the resident he nursing station for B AM, during an interview with the facility, the resident he nursing station for B AM, during an interview with N Unit Manager (UM) stated a NJEX Order. 264b1 hired by the eek from NJEX Order. 264b1 ated that the navior of the resident interview of	F6	89			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		2621	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HIGHWAY 138 LL, NJ 07719		10/1//2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	resident was schedumedication prior to romedication prior to romed	The LPN UM stated that the uled to receive an UEX Order 264b1 9 AM, during an interview with 2 stated that the resident a to CNA # 2 stated, with his/her site, I his/her nurse and let them be weeks before he/she passed, bull out his/her him/her not to touch it. In the ner private aide would come wither by the nurse's station at a Unit manager or unit clerk until the aide got here. The ore of a companion so we wisical care. When I would front desk, I would tell the UM was trying to pull at his/her on't remember seeing the on my shifts. I heard he/she are until the hospital. I would check	F	589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	aide for companions didn't do his/her own about the resident wasn't orien would state they did he/she did not say if The SW stated at the verbalized only once want to go to reached out to the father SW stated that #76 had ever said the to stated ever put to stated ever put to she would expect to there would be an Ir On 10/10/23 at 12:0 was familiar with Reresident had a priva 8:00 PM just for conresident was a "gone out" on NJ EX Order. 26 stated "he/she pass because his/her was out on don't remember if I was out on don't	g on. The resident had an ship because the resident in care". The SW was asked PN. The SW stated that the inted and at times he/she in't want to go to be to every day or consistently. The SW stated she is every day or consistently. The SW stated she is earlied to make them aware. The SW stated she is amily to make them aware. The swas the last time Resident in the/she did not want to go stated she was not aware if led out his/her is SW stated if the resident in the stated i	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDI	NO _		, ا	C
		315485	B. WING				17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	because of the The LNHA stated that discussed in a meeting LNHA stated she was resident pulled out the stated on t	#76 did not want to go to be late appointment time. It should have been ag or care conference. The sonly aware of two times the eir NJ EX Order. 26401. She he DON had spoken to the called the DON about NHA stated that after thinking he realized it was an unusual lid have been reported to the tated there was no ments done at the time of X Order. 26401 being the DON started an esurveyors made the facility viewed the facility viewed the facility ricy and acknowledged that also should have lation. The LNHA stated if havior of NUEX Order. 29401 their ventions should have been lith further stated there haviors documented if the havior documented if the havior documented if the havior documented if the havior documented if the	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313403	D. WING	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
	E AT WALL			2	621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	UM were interviewed stated that the survey she should have inversions and must be discussed in DON stated, "I should should have reported be a clinical discussione. I don't know. It is further stated she was now that the surveyor of the facility. The LF documentation in the would pull at his/her UM stated pulling at like a	PM, the DON and the LPN Is by the surveyors. The DON yors, "opened her eyes and estigated but did not. I take In stated she read that the when a resident when a resident in the morning meeting. The id have investigated, and I is [to NJDOH]. There would on but there wasn't for this wasn't done". The DON is doing the investigation in brought it to the attention in the N UM stated that there was in EMR that Resident #76 in the N I is EMR that Resident #76 in the N I is EMR that Resident #76 in the I is EMR that was not documented. The that with no causal factor interventions documented, anything had been done and we can tell you." PM, the DON was in the in the surveyors. The DON tents that she acknowledged and are all back dated." The the staff and I asked them I noticed they were all but did not want to change not the right date."	F	689			

CENTERO I OR MEDIOMINE WI	ILDIO/ (ID CLITTICE)				CIVID IVE	2. 0000 000 1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CON	ISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		7 50.25.			1 ,	С
	315485	B. WING				17/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	,	
OADEONE AT WALL			2621 F	HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE AT WALL			WALL	., NJ 07719		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the family was called, physician pronounced The RN stated she not Practioner and the DO DON was notified, the message" was sent to was taken care of by the stated, "it was a compart know if there was a rest to 7:00 AM shift know. phone stays at facility. prior to the facility prior to the facility staff] would email a report to parties involved to malt that happened." The R on the email included that happened." The R on the email included that admissions, run down staff call outs. She furt be a verbal report to the stated that every shift the NJ EX Order. 2 make sure Resident # the site. "I would think report, to monitor specific to the stated that every shift the site." I would think report, to monitor specific to monitor specific to the stated that every shift the site. "I would think report, to monitor specific to monitor specific to the stated that every shift the site." I would think report, to monitor specific to monitor specific to the stated that every shift the site. "I would think report, to monitor specific to monitor specific to monitor specific to the stated that every shift the site." I would think report, to monitor specific to monit	was was and and services - EMS] was called, EMS arrived, and the EMS the resident as deceased. When asked how the EMS the DON and "I thought it the next shift". The EMS any text so I would not sponse. I let the 11:00 PM "The company texting The EMS stated she knew the resident had pulled at I." I was aware of him/her ling the EMS to order. 264b1 have morning meetings. I so the DON, and other the them aware of things EMS stated that information things such as the census, of what's going, and on any ther stated that there would the on-coming shift. The EMS was supposed to monitor that would be part of the cifically for pulling at the 264b1 []." provided email, "Clinical and went to ER; contact list quest." A second facility	F	689	DELITOLINO!)		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315485	B. WING				0
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	319409	B. WING	STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
CAREONE	E AT WALL				21 HIGHWAY 138 ALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	"Admission/s [Resident resident resident resident report", sent on limited to; Resident # NJ EX Order. 26401 and the/she pronounced [a [name redacted] fune A review of the facility Incidents - Investigati edited 04/24/2019, into; Policy Statement: involving residents shall be investigated Administrator. Policy Implementation: 1. The department director of initiate and document accident or incident. Sand/or department director of submit the original to Incident/Accident rep Safety Committee resident vulnerabilitie Improvement: 1. The program shall include evaluation of incident management, and do The center will collect evaluate outcomes of shall focus on recommits.	was not limited to; nt #76] will attempts to pull out acility provided email, "3-11 included but was not 76 "pulled his/her hen he/she was then deceased] at 11:27 PM. ral parlor." If provided, "Accidents and ing and Reporting", policy cluded but was not limited all accidents or incidents incocurring on our premises and reported to the Interpretation and ine nurse supervisor and/or in supervisor shall promptly investigation of the incident/Accident form and the DON within 24 hours. 7. inorts will be reviewed by the incompany to an analyze any individual incident/Accidents, prevention, cumentation practices. 2. It and analyze data to reformance. Data analysis mendations for ive actions and improving	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING		C 10/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 521 HIGHWAY 138 FALL, NJ 07719	10/11/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 689	patency of NJ EX Or complications of NJ EX Order. 264b1 of NJ EX Order. 264b1 treat potential complication sites are to be assess frequently if complications to the complete for: change in physic change in resident's A review of the facility Protocol", revised James 1988 of NJ EX Order. 264b1 Care: 60 change in resident's A review of the facility Protocol", revised James 264b1 change in resident's A review of the facility Protocol", revised James 264b1 change in resident's A review of the facility Protocol", revised James 264b1 change in resident in maintain patents and patents are recomplications are recomplications and patents are recomplications are recomplications.	Ilimited to; Purpose: to assist aining homeostasis and maintain der. 264b .Detect related to General Information: Routes tments will be monitored for ns or infections. Treatment seed regularly and more ations arise. Assess resident cal and/or mental function. Report any significant	F 689			
	risk situation that to results in, serious Timely response to the facts and to take Steps to Follow Immoccurs: obtain state appropriate forms, ceventsdetermine in regulatory agencies, the Investigation: 1. protect the person in ongoing)? Rapid Resunexpected death. A review of the facility Comprehensive Person 104/25/22, included by Statement: A comprehensive Person 104/25/24, incl	may have resulted in, or like physical or mental harm he event is essential to know action to mitigate risks. ediately when an Event mentsand document on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 10/17/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719	1 10/	11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 F 690 SS=D	preventing or reducin functional levels. 10. and their causes and that are targeted and 11. Care Plan interver careful data gathering events, careful consideresident's problem are relevant clinical decis Interdisciplinary Team the care plan: a. where significant change in the care plan: a. where s	polementation: 8.h. problem areas. n. Aid in g decline in the resident's identifying problem areas developing interventions meaningful to the resident. Intions are chosen after g, proper sequencing of deration between the leas and their causes, and ion making. 14. The must review and update in there has been a the resident's condition. If provided, "Director of 106, included but was not ammary: responsible for the on and oversight of all of the in accordance with current cal regulations. Inence, Catheter, UTI Inc(3) Ince. Cility must ensure that lient of bladder and bowel on ervices and assistance to unless his or her clinical less such that continence is ain. Insident with urinary		689			10/30/23
		on the resident's esment, the facility must					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			C 0/17/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		0/11/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	indwelling catheter is resident's clinical corcatheterization was resident who en indwelling catheter or is assessed for remo as possible unless the demonstrates that cand (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract continence to the ext §483.25(e)(3) For a rincontinence, based comprehensive asseensure that a resident receives appropriate restore as much normossible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation reviews, and reviews documentation, it was failed to provide treat the potential (Resident #69 and #6 NJ EX Order. 264 was evidenced by the A.) On 10/04/23 at 9:	rers the facility without an not catheterized unless the dition demonstrates that ecessary; ters the facility with an subsequently receives one val of the catheter as soon e resident's clinical condition theterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder treatment and services to infections and to restore ent possible. esident with fecal on the resident's esment, the facility must the who is incontinent of bowel treatment and services to nall bowel function as is not met as evidenced of facility provided as determined that the facility ment and services to limit for 2 of 2 residents of 1 reviewed for the use of 1 previewed for the u	F 69	1.How the corrective action of accomplished for those reside have been affected by the depractice Resident # 69 no longer reside facility. Resident # 61 chart was immore reviewed and updated orders indication and care/monitorin in indication and care/monitorin in indication and care/monitorin in its indi	ents found to efficient des at the nediately s to reflect g of other		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С	
		315485	B. WING		10/17/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	E AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.475	
F 690	Continued From page	: 59	F 69	0		
	On 10/5/23 at 11·17 A	M, Surveyor #1 observed		Residents with NJ EX Order. 264b	1	
		nerapy gym. The surveyor		have the potential to be affected by this		
	observed the NJ EX Ord			practice.		
	of the side of the	residents wheelenan.		3.What measures will be put into place	or	
	A review of the electro	onic medical record (EMR)		systemic changes will be made to ensi		
		nt #69 had been admitted		that the deficient practice will not reocc		
	and readmitted to the	facility. Resident #69 had		'		
	diagnoses which inclu	ided but were not limited to;		On 10/12/23 the DON conducted an a	udit	
	NJ EX Order. 264	·b1		on all residents with NJ EX Order. 264b1		
				to ensure indication, care and		
	A review of the Order Listing Report, active			monitoring, and attempts to discontinu		
		, included an order dated		NJ EX Order. 264b1 is reflected	in	
		J EX Order. 264b1 every		the order and residents plan of care.		
		ther orders regarding the		On 40/40/0000 the DON provided		
	NJ EX Order. 264			On 10/12/2023 the DON provided		
	Treatment Administra NJ EX Order. 264b1, reve			education to the registered nurse unit manager and licensed practical nurse	n	
		der. 264b1 every shift. The		the importance of documenting the	JII	
	TAR and Medication A	_		treatments and care provided to the		
	(MAR) did not docum			residents with NJ EX Order. 264b		
		the NJ EX Order. 264b1. A		10 27 0 001 20 10		
	review of the TAR and			On 10/12-15/2023 the DON and IP		
	discharge revealed th	e staff were monitoring the		(Infection preventionist nurse) provided	ı	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1 every	shift, but no other		education to all nursing staff on the the		
		nformation regarding the		facility's care policy. Education	n	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1. A rev	view of the patient centered		included ensuring care rendered and		
	on-going Care Plan in	cluded but was not limited		physician communication are documer	nted	
		vities of Daily Living (ADL)		in residents progress notes.		
	care deficit related to					
		g assist of 1 to 2 persons		4. How the facility will monitor its		
		plan failed to include any		corrective action to ensure that the		
		arding the risks, care, or		deficient practice will not recur		
	interventions of the	J EX Order. 264b1		The DON or decisions will available to the	ont	
	On 10/06/22 an 0:00	AM, the Registered Nurse		The DON or designee will audit 5 resid	ent	
		t (RN IP) stated that any		charts with NJ EX Order. 264b1 weekly for 1 month then 2X a month for	r 2	
	resident with an NJ E			months and then quarterly to ensure	' -	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETE	
		315485	B. WING _				C 1 17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 521 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719	1 10/	11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	have orders which do change the MEXOREM frequently because the the as needed On 10/10/23 at 8:22 A Nurse (LPN) caring for MI EX Order. 264 MEXOREM She reviewed stated there were no just to empty the MI EX Order. 264 MEXOREM She stated the process for daily MEXOREM Care the MI EX Order. 264 MEXOREM She further stated, "I [in NJ EX Order. 264 MEXOREM She further stated, "I [in NJ EX Order. 264 MEXOREM SHE further stated, "I [in NJ EX Order. 264 MEXOREM SHE further stated, "I [in NJ EX Order. 264 MEXOREM SHE further stated, "I [the NJ EX Order. 264 MEXOREM SHE STATEM SHE FURTHER SHE WILL SHE	when soiled "changed beyond divided in the soiled in the	F	690	indication, care and monitoring and treatments are reflected in the orders a residents plans of care. The DON will present the results of the audit to the Quality Assurance Commit for review monthly X3 and then quarter X3. Adjustments will be made to the p as needed after review of the results of the audits. Completion Date: 10/30/2023	tee ly lan	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING			C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	DE	10/1//2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	with an NJ EX Ord indication of use. The NJ EX Order. 264 TAR and that's where	er. 264b1 and the DON stated the order for both care "would be in the it would be documented".	F 6	590		
	at 10:29 AM, the survawake and lying supiobserved the NJ EX the NJ EX Order. resident privacy). The NJ EX Order. 264b1	concealed for esurveyor observed both the				
	the medical record of revealed that the resinute of the NJ EX Order. The admission evaluated in place. The dated	rationale or the diagnosis for 264b1 was not provided.				
	order for the resident NJ EX Order. 264b1 five days to treat a The surveyor also ob					
	On 10/05/23 at 9:06 And Resident #61 lying in was in the	AM, the surveyor observed bed. The NJ EX Order. 264b1 which was secured to				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLE) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	E	10/1//2023
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the frame of the bed directly on the floor. The surveyor review admission Face Shareflected that Residincluded but were in NJ EX Order. 26 Resident #61's adminclude NJ EX Order. 26 Resident #61's adminclude NJ EX Order. 26 According to the Miller Resident out of indicative Normal the Quarterly Minim dated respectively reflect that Residen in provided in the Physician Order revealed a telephore NJ EX Order. 264bill date not include the Should be The surveyor review Manager. A focus for was not addressed with the Inte DON provided	wed the resident EMR. The eet (an admission summary), ent #61 had diagnoses which ot limited to: 34b1 dission face sheet did not as a diagnosis. Inimum Data Set (MDS), dated #61 had a BIMS score of NJ EX Order. 264b1 a score LES The Admission and num Data Set Assessment JJ EX Order. 264b1 did not to the fact of the led LES of the order did le order for the led LES of the order did let order. 264b1 and when the changed. Wed the care plan with the Unit or NJ EX Order. 264b1 r into the care plan until Depth the above concern was Director of Nursing (DON), the surveyor with a copy of	F 6	90		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF Continued From parthe frame of the bed directly on the floor. The surveyor review admission Face Shoreflected that Residincluded but were not supplied by the folial include of the mount of t	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 62 the frame of the bed. The privacy bag was resting directly on the floor. The surveyor reviewed the resident EMR. The admission Face Sheet (an admission summary), reflected that Resident #61 had diagnoses which included but were not limited to: NJ EX Order. 264b1 Resident #61's admission face sheet did not include NJEX Order. 264b1 as a diagnosis. According to the Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated Resident #61 had a BIMS score of out of indicative of NJEX Order. 264b1 usex over 2015 Normal score in indicative of NJEX Order. 264b1 did not reflect that Resident #61 had an in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. The Physician Order Sheet, dated revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264b1 did not revealed a telephone order for the NJEX Order. 264	A BUILDIN 315485 B. WING B. WING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 62 the frame of the bed. The privacy bag was resting directly on the floor. The surveyor reviewed the resident EMR. The admission Face Sheet (an admission summary), reflected that Resident #61 had diagnoses which included but were not limited to: NJ EX Order. 264b1 Resident #61's admission face sheet did not include IDEX Order. 264b1 as a diagnosis. According to the Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated Resident #61 had a BIMS score of limited in the Quarterly Minimum Data Set Assessment dated respectively NJ EX Order. 264b1 did not reflect that Resident #61 had an in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on line and line and line and line are revealed a telephone order for the line and line and when the should be changed. The Physician Order Sheet, dated revealed a telephone order for the line and when the should be changed. The surveyor reviewed the care plan with the Unit Manager. A focus for NJ EX Order. 264b1 read when the should be changed. The provided the surveyor with a copy of the facility's policy entitled, "Care: Con 10/12/23 at 2:20 PM the above concern was discussed with the Director of Nursing (DON). The DON provided the surveyor with a copy of the facility's policy entitled, "Care:	ROUNDER OR SUPPLIER STATUALL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 62 the frame of the bed. The privacy bag was resting directly on the floor. The surveyor reviewed the resident EMR. The admission Face Sheet (an admission summary), reflected that Resident #61 had diagnoses which included but were not limited to: NJ EX Order. 264b1 Resident #61's admission face sheet did not include UES Order. 264b1 Resident #61 had a BIMS score of out of indicative of NJ EX Order. 264b1 Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of the Care Plan for Resident #61 initiated on in place. Review of	A BUILDING 315485 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 221 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 97719 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPOISINGES (EACH DEPOISING WIJST BE PRECEDED BY YILL, REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 62 the frame of the bed. The privacy bag was resting directly on the floor. The surveyor reviewed the resident EMR. The admission Face Sheet (an admission summary), reflected that Resident #61 had diagnoses which included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61's admission face sheet did not included with the privacy page of the did not reflect that Resident #61 had a BIMS score of out of indicative of included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had a BIMS score of out of indicative of included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had an included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had a BIMS score of out of included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had a BIMS score of out of included but were not limited to: NJ EA O'GET, Z6-BT Resident #61 had a BIMS score of out of included

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	I CON	
		315485	B. WING		4.0	C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010400		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	<u> </u>	0/17/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From page	e 63	F 69	90		
	not limited to; Purposicomfortto prevent Documentation: 1. Da 2. Name and title of ir Signature and title of Care, Urina but was not limited to 1. Review the resident special needs. Be sure the NJEX Order kept off the floor. Doctime care waindividual giving the cobtained when giving of NEX ORDER SUCCESSION SUCCES	omplications. Preparation: It's care plan to assess for Care. Infection Control: 2. Cate and UEX Order 26401 are umentation: 1. Date and s given. 2. Name and title of are. 3. All assessment data				
F 725 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-19.4(a), 2 Sufficient Nursing Sta CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1)(ff	F 7:	25		10/30/23
	the appropriate comp provide nursing and resident safety and at practicable physical, resident assessments and considering the national diagnoses of the facility	e sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure tain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURV A. BUILDING COMPLETED		MPLETED				
		315485	B. WING		1	C 0/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		0/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page		F 7:	25		
	by sufficient number types of personnel of nursing care to all re- resident care plans: (i) Except when waithis section, license	ved under paragraph (e) of d nurses; and ersonnel, including but not				
	paragraph (e) of this designate a licensed nurse on each tour. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat and review of pertin determined that the sufficient nursing sta	pt when waived under s section, the facility must d nurse to serve as a charge of duty. IT is not met as evidenced ion, interview, record review, ent documentation, it was facility failed to provide aff to ensure residents highest by failing to a) provide		How the corrective action with accomplished for those resident have been affected by the deficient practice.	its found to	
	necessary services living (ADLs) and b) nursing services to practice was identifi #63 and #47) and e residents who atten	to maintain activity of daily		Resident # 55 was immediately with NJ EX Order 264b1 care. Resident # 63 was immediately care, nail care and incordare. Resident # 47 was transferred to the corder 264b1.	provided ntinence	
	Refer to F677 & F68			How the facility will identify othe having the potential to be affect same deficient practice		
	interviewed an unsa is never enough sta stated all the shifts	:35 AM, the surveyor ampled resident saying "there ff". The unsampled resident are short staffed and shift. The unsampled resident		All residents have the potential affected by this practice, 3. What measures will be put in		
		don't have time to do that. I got		systemic changes will be made		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING _		C 10/1	7/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		112023
				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREON	E AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
0/0.15	CLIMMADY	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	()(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From pag	ge 65	F 7	25		
	too many people."			that the deficient practice w	vill not reoccur	
	the CNA stated she today and that 10 re is too much". The C break or lunch beca cuts during care for stated 7 out of 10 re assistance. The CN all her work complet On 10/04/23 at 10:0 Resident #55 in bed stated he had not be At 10:20 AM, while c resident the CNA en informed the survey.	and NJ EX Order. 284b protecting		staff on the importance of providing/incorporating rest program during activities of (ADL) care. The DON and designee improvided education to the simportance of importance of importan	care, th the and provided and provided ing care when the facility. and designee dents that are educated all corative daily living	
	Resident #63 in bed The survinformed the (RN) R would like to check I care. The CNA position and noted the resident #63's ro resident in the same observed the reside	protecting he bed. O PM, the surveyor returned om and observed the position. The surveyor nt had not been provided was also observed that the		The DON met with the staff and unit managers and rev assignment sheets. The us was approved to suppleme needed. How the facility will monitor action to ensure that the de will not recur The DON or designee will a audit of staffing and assign shift daily for one month the months and then quarterly minimum staffing requirements.	iewed staffing e of agency nt staffing as its corrective efficient practice conduct an ments on each en weekly X2 to ensure	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CI	ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/1//2023	
				2621 HIGHWAY 138			
CAREONI	E AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH C	/IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	surveyor conducted with five unsampled staffing, five of five re in care has gotten we more detailed. The re the care was being re hurry and interaction Five of five resident a care wasn't good. O seemed like they justould care less. Anothe/she was under the shift was hiding from b) On 10/05/23 at 9:00bserved Resident #possible NJ EX Order during resident intervithat he/she would like attend physical thera Resident #47 indicat Unit Manager that he the bed two weeks a The surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surveyor review medical record (EMF admitted to the facility included but were not the surv	aresidents. When asked about esidents stated the attention brise and things used to be esidents stated they felt like ushed, staff was always in a swith residents were less. agreed that the quality of one resident stated staff the didn't want to be there and ther resident stated that the impression that the night of the residents. IS AM, the surveyor 47 which revealed some of the eresident was as in the surveyor of the stated that the impression that the night of the residents. IS AM, the surveyor of the bed and of the surveyor of the bed and of the surveyor of the bed and of the surveyor of the s	F7	results of the an Assurance Conquarterly X3. be made base	of Nursing will present the audit to the Quality ommittee monthly X3 then Adjustments to the plan will be don the results of the esented at the QA meetings pate: 10/30/20		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	
		315485	B. WING			10/	17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ΓΕ, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	the WEX COOK For Restor R #47 was coded each of the following performed for at leas 7 (seven) calendar d NJ EX Order. 264b A review of the Communication Form following recommend to maintain and prevent when was Resident #4 when was Resident #4 when was Resident #4 when was Resident #4 of bed to the had not been done s CNA added, usually bed with physical the the CNA assigned to had to take on a resinot perform wexposessed Nursing the Licensed Nursing the condensed to the Licensed Nursing the code of the condensed to the condense condense complete the comple	Treatment and Program, rative Nursing Program found programs were at 15 minutes a day in the last ay, NJ EX Order. 264b1, and papelication. The surveyor asked that the sident #47 regarding their for interviewed the CNA who 47. The surveyor asked the series in the last transferred out the last transferred out the last transferred out the last transferred out the last last last last last last last last	F	725			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
							С
		315485	B. WING _			10/	17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	responsible for the sta she was aware of the requirements. The DO reviewed the staffing and acuity changes w	g coordinator usually was affing. The LNHA stated that state regulations for staffing ON and Staffing Coordinator and based on the census would be made. The LNHA are meeting the minimum	F 7	725			
F 761 SS=D	Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the eapplicable. §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) In accordance federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of	of Biologicals (1)(2) of Drugs and Biologicals is used in the facility must be with currently accepted is, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and illity must store all drugs and compartments under proper it, and permit only authorized	F 7	761			11/3/23
	locked, permanently a storage of controlled the Comprehensive E Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when t package drug distribu	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and ind other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the himal and a missing dose can					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		С	
		315465	B. WING		10/17/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARFONE	AT WALL			2621 HIGHWAY 138		
OAKLONI	IN WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I	BE COMPLÉTION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	IATE DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 69	F 76	1		
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observatio	n, interview and document		How the corrective action will be		
	review, it was determ	ined that the facility failed to		accomplished for those residents four	nd to	
	ensure opened multi-	use medication vials stored		have been affected by the deficient		
	inside of the medicati	on cart was labeled and		practice.		
		nd expiration date upon				
		nt practice was observed		Resident #47 Open multi-use medicat		
		torage review and was		vials stored in the medication cart that		
	evidenced by the follo	owing:		were not labeled and dated with an op	pen	
	0 40/00/00 4 7 00			and expiration date were discarded		
		AM, in the presence of the		immediately and order obtained to		
		d the Licensed Practical		replaced.		
		veyor reviewed the inventory				
		eatment products in the		2. How the facility will identify other		
		ation Cart. Upon review of		residents having the potential to be		
	the medication cart co			affected by the same deficient practice	=	
		d and undated multi-use 264b1 for Resident #47. A		Residents residing in the facility who		
		cturer's literature indicated		receive medications have the potentia	al to	
		multi-dose vial and		be affected.		
		after opening. The surveyor		be allected.		
	then observed NJ EX O			3. What measures will be put into place	e or	
	opened and not dated			systemic changes will be made to ens		
		modications carte.		that the deficient practice will not reoc		
	On 10/06/23 at 7:40 A	AM, the surveyor asked the		process will not room	= =	
		facility's process for dating		The DON and designee conducted a		
		ening. The nurse stated that		facility wide audit of each medication of	cart	
		ere to be dated when they		to ensure all open medications were		
		N indicated that she had not		labeled and dated. No other deficient		
	-	ppening on NJEX Order. 2 vials in the		practice were identified		
		ation cart at the beginning of				
	her shift. She mentior	ned that per training and		On 10/10/2023 the DON and designed	e	
		urse should put the date of		provided education to all licensed nurs		
	opening on multi-dos	e medications. When		staff on dating the multi-use medication	ons	
	interviewed, at that tir	me, the LPN stated the		with manufacturer discard dates and		
	medication should ha	ve been dated when		checking for dates on all multi-use		
	opened.			medications in the medication cart price	or to	
				the start of the med pass. Education		

TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DATE		DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WALL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE) COMPLETION DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			315485					
CAREONE AT WALL (X4) ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH OCRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00	<u> </u>		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) National Completion (X5) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Date Date								
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLÉTION DATE	CAREONE	AT WALL			W	/ALL, NJ 07719		
F 761 Continued From page 70	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
NJAC 8:39-29.4 NJAC 8:39-29.4 Included facility policy on medication labeling and storage. The DON contacted pharmacy consultant and reinforced monthly medication cart audit, including medication labeling, dating and storage as well as competency during medication because observation. 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur The Director of Nursing or Designee will audit 3 medications carts and weekly, x4 weeks, then 2X a month X 2 months. The Director of Nursing will present the results of the audit with recommendations to the Quality Assurance Committee once a month X3months and then quarterly X3. Adjustments will be made to the plan as needed after review of the results of the audit with recommendations. F 812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) \$483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must - \$483.60(i) For Procure food from sources approved or considered salisfactory by federal, state or local authorities. (i) This may include food items obtained directly from local producers, subject to applicable State and local laws or regulations. (ii) This provision does not prohibit or prevent facilities from using produce grown in facility		Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(3) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision doe	tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) ty requirements. re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ies. red items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. res not prohibit or prevent			The DON contacted pharmacy consultate and reinforced monthly medication cart audit, including medication labeling, dating and storage as well as competed during medication pass observation. 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. The Director of Nursing or Designee with audit 3 medications carts and weekly awweeks, then 2X a month X 2 months. The Director of Nursing will present the results of the audit with recommendation to the Quality Assurance Committee on a month X3months and then quarterly and Adjustments will be made to the plan as needed after review of the results of the audits to ensure results are sustainables.	ncy III 4 ence X3. s	10/30/23

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		245405	B WINC			l	
		315485	B. WING _			10/	17/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	: ΔΤ WΔΙ Ι			2	621 HIGHWAY 138		
0711120112	. / () () ()			۷	VALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 71	F 8	812			
	safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe	ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility.					
	serve food in accorda standards for food se						
	Based on observatio review, it was determ	-			How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice	I to	
	consistently labeled w	vith a use-by date, c) the ironment were maintained in			No residents were found to have been affected by the deficient practice.		
	exposed facial hair to potential infection and	priately worn to contain prevent the spread of d food borne illness. The			The dish machine was serviced and repaired immediately on 10/4/2023.		
	·	evidenced by the following: AM, the surveyor conducted			Food items identified as not labeled, dated with proper dating were discarde	d.	
	a tour of the kitchen v Director (FSD) and of	vith the Food Service			Ceiling vents, walls, and black cart wer cleaned immediately	e	
		erved wiping down spice rearing a beard restraint that tache. The surveyor			Plastic wrap box identified as soiled wa discarded immediately	ıs	
	-	covered facial hair and the ustaches are allowed".			Rack where cleaned pans were stored was relocated from being near the steamer immediately.		
	2. The walk-in refrige				Gasket that was lifted on walk-in		
	nutritional drinks that use-by date. The FSI	and Chocolate 4-ounce were not labeled with a O stated they were good for			refrigerator was immediately ordered to be replaced.)	
	one week and they sh	iouid be labeled.			How the facility will identify other		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(
		315485	B. WING _			10/	17/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT WALL			26	521 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONI	AI WALL			W	/ALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	The FSD could not lo stated he did not know should be dated. -An opened box of indepackages without a use unable to locate a use - One gallon of chocodate. - One container of bluse-by date. - One gallon jar of jal of 5/5/23 and no use-by date and use-by date. - A box that contained ground beef without a item was pulled from "I cannot tell when it was should be a state of the	nd package of feta cheese. cate a use-by date and w when it expired, and it dividual cream cheese se-by date and the FSD was e-by date. late syrup without a use-by le cheese dressing without a dapenos with a received date by date. d 3 logs of partially frozen a use-by date or date the the freezer. The FSD stated	F	312	residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. Residents residing in the facility, who a receiving food from the kitchen, have the potential to be affected. 3. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. On 10/10/2023 the FSD (Food Service Director) immediately provided in-servito the culinary staff on cleaning. Staff cleaning schedules were also posted a implemented such as racks, pan, fans, vent and floors. The inservice also included dating and labeling food items. Any undated foods will be discarded. FSD also in-serviced culinary staff on the importance of adhering to the facilitys policy on preventing food bourne illness, employ hygiene, and sanitary practices. Hairness.	ne e or ure ce nd	
	FSD stated "should h	8 and no use-by date. The ave had a sticker."			and beardnets are available for use wh in the kitchen.	ılst	
	3. The walk-in freezer	r contained:			On 10/4/23 the FSD contacted a vendo and the dish machine was repaired	or	
		molded puree beef, one table that were all undated, with a use-by date.			immediately. A temperature monitoring log will be completed each time the temperature was obtained	3	
	undated with a use-by	zen sliced deli ham that was y date. ated white bread and four			The FSD will maintain dish machine check maintenance schedule and will seek vendor services as necessary.		
		olls were located on a rack.			4.How the facility will monitor its correct	tive	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315485	B. WING_				C / 17/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	71772023
					621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREON	E AT WALL				VALL, NJ 07719		
	I				T		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 73	F 8	312			
		ought they had a date", and			action to ensure that the deficient pract	ice	
	stated "we should be				will not recur		
	5. Two of three of the	e ceiling vents in the			The FSD or designee will audit 5 food		
		ation area had visible dark			items weekly for dating, labeling and		
	dust like debris exter	nding outward of the vent			storage X1 month then 2x month for 2		
	area.				months and then quarterly.		
	6 At 9:42 AM the di	sh machine was observed in			The FSD will audit kitchen on cleanline	.55	
		the process of cleaning			including but not limited to equipment,	00	
		drink pitchers. The surveyor			utensils, ceilings, walls, vents, transpor	t	
		e wash temperature should			carts, racks, fans, pans, floors, boxes a		
	I .	ahrenheit (F) and the rinse			containers weekly X1 month then 2X a		
		reach 180 F. At that time the			month for 2 months and then quarterly.		
	rinse gauge for the d	ish machine was visibly					
		ith condensation and was not			The FSD will audit dish machine wash		
		veyor inquiry and with the			temperature weekly X1 month then 2x		
		od service staff (FSS)			month for 2 months and then quarterly.		
		ycle with the pitchers in the			TI 505 III II II		
		ne wash temperature gauge			The FSD will monitor the usage of		
		25 F, and the rinse gauge			hairnets and beardnets for appropriate		
		ad due to condensation. The			use and fit weekly X 1 month then 2x a month for 2 months and then quarterly.		
		ain the dish machine and uld rectify the problem. The			monum for 2 monums and their quarterry.		
		d re-filled the dish machine			The FSD will present the results of the		
		ked the FSS when the gauge			audit to the Quality Assurance Commit	tee	
		ondensation, the FSS stated			monthly X3 and then quarterly X3.	.00	
	I .	for several days. At 9:44 AM,			Adjustments to the plan will be made		
		s again observed in use and			based on the results of the audit and		
	I .	e was at 110 F, and not			presented to the QA committee.		
	reaching the 150 F a	s indicated and the rinse			Completion Date: 10/30/2023		
	gauge was unable to	be read. The FSD then					
		d paper" [referring to shutting					
	I .	ning dish machine] and the					
	FSD stated he would	I contact the service provider.					
	At that time, the surv	reyor observed a clip board					
		with the dish machine					
	temperatures for 10/	04/23 which revealed					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			OMPLETED
		315485	B. WING			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.00		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	ı	10/17/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Breakfast, Wash Stato 150 F, with Rinse equal to 180 F, which Dinner. Breakfast was 165 F, and Rinse 18 Lunch was documer 185 and initialed and documented with the and also initialed. On 10/04/23 at 2:10 second observations was in use and two the dish machine and cleaning the lunch districted surveyor observed to clear and the temporal 180 degrees F and the observed coming from FSS #1 stated that the had been changed. Of the FSD, observed was still not meeting machine was in use was also observed who the fully cover his faction clean dishes from the inquired about the Woonfirmed that the dishered that the dishered restraint, the stone size of beard resurveyor with two "Edocuments from the documents from the documents from the dishered restraint to surveyor with two "Edocuments from the documents fro	Standard greater than or equal Standard greater than or h repeated for Lunch and as documented with Wash 0 F with initials next to it, atted with Wash 165, Rinse d Dinner was also as Wash 160 and Rinse 185, which wash 160 and Rinse 185, and the dish machine which FSS (#1 & #2) were operating d confirmed that they were ishes. At that time, the mat the rinse gauge was now exature was reaching above there was now steam of the dish machine. The he wire and the thermostat The surveyor, in the presence d that the Wash temperature 150 F while the dish and was at 120 F. FSS #2 with a beard restraint that did cial hair and was removing e dish machine. When Wash temperature, the FSD ish machine was still not imperature and regarding the FSD stated there was only straint. AM, the Liscensed Nursing (LNHA) provided the extra Service Request" company that services the was dated 10/04/23 and timed	F8	12		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLE) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315485	B. WING _			C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	'	10/1//2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	and "Guage corrode Replaced and now second "Ectra Servi and timed at 10:11 at temperature not reasoning the sensor was releting the heating of Photos included "Thadjusted". 10/05/23 at 12:32 Petelephone interview technician (ST) regastrated he was consecond time after heand changed the disthere was corrosion would be the only wife the temperature will be the sensor was temperature of ST stated that he not temperature gauge that needed to be medded to be changed that he facility should only the sensor when the temperature facility should only the when it meets the proofirmed that he was corrosion would be the only with the temperature gauge that needed to be changed that needed to be changed to be changed the facility should only the meeting the require facility should only the confirmed that he was corrosion would be the only with the sensor was released to the sensor was released.	was not displaying correctly" ed and had humidity inside. measuring correctly". A fice Request dated 10/05/23 at AM revealed "Wash tank aching 150 F" and "High limit not working correctly not contactor to engage". The nermostat replaced and "M, the surveyor conducted a with the dish machine service arding the dish machine. The contacted on 10/04/23 a as was already at the facility sh machine gauge because in the rinse gauge and that way that the facility would know was reaching the appropriate at that he did not look at the con the first service call. The aceded to adjust the Wash and there was adjustments hade since the "set points" ged. The surveyor asked the uld have been using the dish emperatures were not ments. The ST stated that the for the dish machine froper temperatures and fas not contacted regarding the dish machine meeting the	F8	12		
	a follow-up kitchen	28 AM, the surveyor conducted observation during meal panied by the Registered				

PRINTED: 03/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING				17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			26	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 621 HIGHWAY 138 VALL, NJ 07719	10/	17/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	splatter type debris the there was debris under toward the back of the The RD confirmed the and stated that the arraddressed. 2. A black cart, contain was identified for residuals identified for residuals identified for residuals was visible soiled. 3. The plastic wrap contained a rack that clean pans. The steam needing repair was drittens. 5. The walk in refriger The surveyor reviewed which revealed: The Food Receiving and November 2022, Refraulf foods stored in the covered, labeled and The Preventing Food Hygiene and Sanitary November 2022, Hair and/ or beard restrain preparing or assembli	chen were visibly soiled with roughout the kitchen and er the preparation tables and exitchen by the bread rack. esurveyor's observations eas needed to be ning a case of soda that dent use, was visible soiled. ontainer on the preparation ed with stains.	F	312			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		SURVEY PLETED
		245405				С
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315485	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10	/17/2023
CAREONE				2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	5. "Dishwashing madaccording to manufacte according to manufacte recommendations for sanitization are: a. Higher (Heat Sanitization): 1. Wash temperature temperature (180 F). rack, single temperature (180 F).	Revised November 2022, hines are operated sturer's instructions. General heat and chemical gh-Temperature Dishwasher (150-165 F) and 2. Rinse; or 165 F for stationary ure machine. closure/Good Faith Attmpt c(4)(b)(1)-(4)(f)(1)-(6)(h)(i) surance and performance program. uding a facility that is part of at develop, implement, and comprehensive, data-driven cuses on indicators of the a quality of life. The facility in documentation and e of its ongoing QAPI he requirements of this lude but is not limited to demonstrating systematic g, investigation, analysis,		365		10/30/23
		er than 1 year after the				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315485	B. WING			l	C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313403	B. Willo	_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
					2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	E AT WALL			١,	WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 865	Continued From page promulgation of this results of the Survey Agency or Fed annual recertification during any other surver request; and §483.75(a)(4) Present evidence of its ongoin implementation and the requirements to a State surveyor or CMS upon the surveyor or CMS upon Survey	e 78 egulation; It its QAPI plan to a State deral surveyor at each survey and upon request ey and to CMS upon It documentation and ag QAPI program's ne facility's compliance with the Survey Agency, Federal in request. Idesign and scope. Its QAPI program to be sive, and to address the full vices provided by the		865	DEFICIENCY)	KIE .	DAIL
	§483.75(f) Governand The governing body a	ce and leadership. and/or executive leadership					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315485	B. WING_			C 10/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	I	10/11/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	(or organized group of full legal authority and of the facility) is responsively an interest of the facility) is responsively an interest of the facility is responsively and facility is responsively and facility. See the facility is responsively and facility in the graph of the facility is responsively and facility in the graph of the facility is responsively and facility in the graph of the facility is responsively and facility in the graph of the graph of the facility in the graph of the facility is responsively and facility in the graph of th	or individual who assumes of responsibility for operation consible and accountable for coing QAPI program is d, and maintained and priorities. API program is sustained eadership and staffing; API program is adequately ensuring staff time, nical training as needed; API program identifies and and opportunities that reflect as, functions, and services abased on performance esident and staff input, and cive actions address gaps in aluated for effectiveness; and expectations are set around a choice, and respect. The of information ary may not require ords of such committee and disclosure is related to ch committee with the section.	F 8	65		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUF A. BUILDING			
		315485	B. WING			C 0/17/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	<u> </u>	0/11/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	by: Based on interview a determine that the far sufficent staffing was Assurance and Perfo (QAPI) program, and followed to identify ac concern that was exp residents who attend meeting. The deficier the following: On 10/06/23 at 10:50 conducted a resident unsampled residents that call bell response 1-2 hours at times, ar stated that he/she we bathroom because st The residents (5/5) si provided from 3:00 P PM to 7:00 AM was r seemed like they did could care less". 10/12/23 at 1:12 PM, Licensed Nursing Ho regarding the QAPI p	and document review, it was cility failed to ensure that identified by the Quality rmance Improvement the QAPI policy was dequate staffing as a pressed by 5 of 5 unsampled ed a resident council at practice was evidenced by AM, two surveyors council meeting with five and one unsampled resident one unsampled resident build take him/herself to the laff was "just not around." (atted that the quality of care of the total of the total of the total of the laft want to be there and the surveyor interviewed the me Administrator (LNHA) rocess. The LNHA stated	F 86		tts found to sient ffected by ther to be to place or to ensure to reoccur fedical ity (Quality wement) inly	
	building, and asked it area for monitoring. I staffing coordinator p report and staffing sh and stated "no" there staffing and the LNHA	ntifying concerns in the staffing was identified as an The LNHA stated that the rovided a daily staffing eets. The LNHA confirmed, was no QAPI specific to A stated she would provide st of the current QAPIs.		on the importance of document interventions/corrective actions implemented on identified gaps performance indicators. The roanalysis will be reviewed in the QAPI meeting to ensure desired is acheived.	ing in oot cause monthly	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S ING		SURVEY PLETED
		315485	B. WING		1	C (47/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010400	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10	/17/2023
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDEIX OIX GOI I EIEIX			2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
				,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO! CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	Continued From page	81	F 86	65		
		PM, the LNHA provided a list APIs and staffing was not PI.		The administrator and DON immereviewed the last 3 months of residuance council minutes met with 5 alert are oriented residents and implemented	dent nd	
	asked the LNHA if the related to staffing. The coordinator was comp	AM, the surveyor again ere were any current QAPIs e LNHA stated the staffing oleting a monthly staffing		QAPI plan on call bell response, a staffing requirements.	nd daily	
	but not a QAPI.	urrent state requirements,		How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur	e	
	revealed II. Scope: policies and procedur date [data] to monitor	r provided QAPI plan goals The QAPI plan includes es use to: identify and use outcomes, establish goals erformance measurement,		The DON or designee will audit co QAPI monthly for 3 months and th quarterly.		
	identify and prioritize	opportunities for tematically analize the root		The Director of Nursing will preser results of the audit to the Quality Assurance Committee once a mor and then quarterly x3. Adjustment made to the plan as needed after	nth X3 ts will be	
	Leadership policy, Re Revealed: 4. The resp Committee are to: a. of performance indicators b. Identify, evaluate, r	Program- Covernance and vised March 2020 ponsibilities of the QAPI		of the results of the audits to ensu results are sustainable. Completion Date: 10/30/23		
F 940 SS=D		s	F 94	10		11/30/23
	A facility must develop	urrements o, implement, and maintain rogram for all new and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING		C 10/17/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/11/2020	
				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	E AT WALL			WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 940	Continued From page	e 82	F 94	0		
	existing staff; individual a contractual arrange consistent with their emust determine the anecessary based on a specified at § 483.70(include but are not lin This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview adetermined that the facture education and assess who provided care for	rals providing services under ment; and volunteers, expected roles. A facility mount and types of training a facility assessment as (e). Training topics must nited to- is not met as evidenced and document review, it was acility failed to provide a staff competencies for staff or residents who received atment NJ EX Order. 264b1 as al care need" in the Facility		How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents foundave been affected by the deficient practice No residents were affected by the deficient practice Licensed and certified staff did not recomp		
	found with a dinjex NJ EX Order. 264 the NJ EX Order. 3, and required the hospital. On 10/12/23 at 8:36 At the Facility Assessment as a result of a change and was provided dured to the transfer operations and during each resident maintain practicable physical, a well-being; Part 2: Se	d medical record for d that the resident was Order. 264b1 [the clinical lb1 a lb2 control of for 264b1] AM, the surveyor reviewed ent completed on lb2 comple		annual education including competence 2. How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All Residents have the potential to be affected. 3. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to ensithat the deficient practice will not reoccommodately assessment was reviewed accuracy and the DON and designee immediately conducted an audit on licensed staff education and competencies including monitoring. On 10/15/2023, the DON and designee immediately conducted an audit on licensed staff education and competencies including monitoring.	e or ure cur for nd	
		ts' needs revealed "Other		started providing a facility-wide educat		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315485	B. WING _			1	C 17/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	17/2023
					621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREONE	AT WALL				VALL, NJ 07719		
	OLUMBA DV OT	ATTIVITY OF DEFINITION			1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 940	Continued From page	e 83	F9	940			
	Resources Needed to Support and Care for	our Resident Population			and competency evaluation to licensed and certified staff.		
	training/ education an	g Emergencies, 3.4 Staff nd competencies: An annual eloped for all staff based on			The DON or designee will ensure annu competencies are completed by staff. Completed competencies and attendar		
	job title. (See attachm	nent 2- Education Plan).			will be placed in the employee personr file and compliance is reviewed on		
	On 10/12/23 at 8:38 A Home Administrator (anniversary/annual evaluation.			
	surveyor with a copy of the referenced 19 page 2023 Annual Education Plan which revealed: The				4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the		
		ol to aid in the delivery of			deficient practice will not recur		
		ocument did not reveal any			The DON or designee will audit 3		
	training or competend	-			personnel file weekly X1 month, then 3 personnel files every other week X2		
		AM, the surveyor interviewed			months and then quarterley to ensure		
		he purpose of the Facility e LNHA stated the FA was			training requirements are met and inlin with the facility assessment.	e	
	, ,	of beds the facility needed			with the facility assessment.		
		reparedness. The LNHA			The DON will present the results of the	:	
		topics were generated at the			audit to the Quality Assurance Commit	tee	
	-	e surveyor asked if the FA			monthly x3 and then quarterly X3.		
		opulation of the facility and s", it was reflective of the			Adjustments to the plan will be made based on the review of the audits and		
	_	ity. The surveyor asked			presented to the QA committee.		
	about dialysis being li	isted as a population of			Completion Date: 11/30/2023		
	residents and should						
	LNHA stated that the	cies that reflected that? The					
		ing competencies should					
	THE VALUE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	LNHA stated that there was					
	currently no staff edu- Director of Nursing w	cator at the facility and the as filling the role.					
	the DON regarding st	AM, the surveyor interviewed aff education. The DON ensible for staff education					
	stated site was respo	יווסוטוכ וטו סנמוו בעענימנוטוו					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315485	B. WING			l	C 47/0000
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	310400	3		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	17/2023
TO WILL OF T	NOVIDEN ON GOL LEEN				2621 HIGHWAY 138		
CAREON	E AT WALL				WALL, NJ 07719		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 940	also look for any comformer staff educator staff educator did not competencies". When important to have corresidents, the DON standard be important to nursing for residents with On 10/12/23 at 11:47 nursing competency be	petencies completed by the The DON stated the former have "signed asked if it would be appetencies for specific tated "100% agree that it to complete competencies on esidents and also for "AM, the DON provided binder for nurses for ad was unable to locate any	F	940			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND FLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLI	ETED
		556213	B. WING	10/1	; 7/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONI	E AT WALL	2621 HIGH WALL, NJ				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Faci submit a plan of corre completion date, for e that the plan is impler deficiencies may resu accordance with the I Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen 8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	A Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct alt in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations. by Access to Care omply with applicable	S 560			10/30/23
	by: Complaint # NJ 1594 Based on observation pertinent facility docu determined that the farequired minimum dir as mandated by the s (a) 07/17/2022 to 06/deficient in Certified N staffing for 39 of 49 d total staff for resident and (b) from 09/17/20 was deficient in CNA of 14 day shifts. Findings include:	n, interviews, and review of		1. How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice The facility leadership team has met congoing basis to identify staffing challenges and areas of improvement licenses and certified staffing needs. 2. How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice.	on an for	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

11/04/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:			
		556213	B. WING		C 10/17/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIP CODE	,	
TO UNIC OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLF EIER		HWAY 138	(11, 211 GGBL		
CAREON	E AT WALL	WALL, NJ				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page	÷1	S 560			
	(NJDOH) memo, date	ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance		3.What measures will be put into plac	e or	
		ersey Statutes Annotated)		systemic changes will be made to ens		
	30:13-18, new minimum nursing homes," indic	um staffing requirements for ated the New Jersey		that the deficient practice will not reod	cur	
	Governor signed into	law P.L. 2020 c 112,		The DON conducted an audit of the		
		0:13-18 (the Act), which		staffing schedules with the current fac		
		staffing requirements in		census to ensure fulfillment of staffing		
	nursing homes. The f	• ,		requirements per shift.		
	effective on 02/01/202	21:		The facility has implemented an incom	tive	
	One Certified Nurse /	Aide (CNA) to every eight		The facility has implemented an incer program including sign on bonuses fo		
	residents for the day			new hires, referral bonuses for staff th		
	Toolaonio for ino day			refer new employees.		
	One direct care staff ı	member to every 10		Agency usage was approved to achie	ve	
	residents for the ever	ning shift, provided that no		staffing requirement.		
		staff members shall be				
		ct staff member shall be		The facility continues to conduct ongo	_	
	_	a CNA and shall perform		job fairs, internally and externally with		
	nurse aide duties: and			immediate interviews and contingency offers and expedited onboarding proc		
	One direct care staff ı	member to every 14		of new hires. First job fair scheduled	C33	
		t shift, provided that each		12/4/2023		
	_	ber shall sign in to work as a		1.2. 7.2.2.3		
	CNA and perform CN			Nursing leadership, Administrator and	I	
				staffing coordinator to meet weekly to		
		ersey Department of Health		discuss recruitment and retention		
	Long Term Care Asse			initiatives.		
		ng Report revealed the				
	tacility was deficient i	n CNA staffing as follows:		Indeed subscription services obtained which allows Administrator to invite	1	
	1. For the week of (Complaint staffing from		qualified candidates to apply for the o	nen	
	07/17/2022 to 07/23/2			positions based on their posted resun		
		ng for residents on 3 of 7		F Zassa sii alon pootoa loodii	· - ·	
	day shifts as follows:			4. How the facility will monitor its		
	, 3 az 13			corrective action to ensure that the		
		As for 102 residents on the		deficient practice will not recur		
	day shift, required at					
		As for 102 residents on the		The DON and/or Designee meets with the		
	day shift, required at 1-07/23/22 had 12 CN/	least 13 CNAs. As for 104 residents on the		staffing coordinator daily to review factoring census, call outs if any, and staffing	cility	

STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND FLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.			A. BUILDING:			
		556213	B. WING		10/1	, 7/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	NTE, ZIP CODE		
CADEONI	E AT WALL	2621 HIGH	WAY 138			
CAREON	AI WALL	WALL, NJ	07719	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2	S 560			
	day shift, required at	least 13 CNAs.		needs.		
	09/04/2022 to 09/10/2 deficient in CNA staff	ing for residents on 6 of 7		The DON and/or Designee will monito outs and staffing ratios weekly until th requirement is met.		
	day shifts as follows: -09/04/22 had 9 CNAs for 100 residents on the day shift, required at least 12 CNAs09/05/22 had 11 CNAs for 98 residents on the day shift, required at least 12 CNAs09/07/22 had 11 CNAs for 97 residents on the day shift, required at least 12 CNAs09/08/22 had 11 CNAs for 97 residents on the day shift, required at least 12 CNAs09/09/22 had 11 CNAs for 97 residents on the day shift, required at least 12 CNAs09/10/22 had 11 CNAs for 106 residents on the day shift, required at least 13 CNAs. 3. For the 3 weeks of Complaint staffing from			The results of the audits will be review by the DON and presented at the Qua Assurance Meeting X3months and the quarterly X3. Adjustments to the plan be made as needed based on the audiand presented at the QA meeting. Completion Date: 10/30/23	ality en will	
		ing for residents on 20 of 21 nt in CNAs to total staff on 1				
	day shift, required at -10/24/22 had 13 CN day shift, required at -10/25/22 had 11 CN day shift, required at -10/26/22 had 11 CN day shift, required at -10/27/22 had 11 CN day shift, required at -10/28/22 had 10 CN day shift, required at -10/28/22 had 10 CN day shift, required at	As for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 115 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 112 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 111 residents on the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			
		556213	B. WING		C 10/1	7/2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZID CODE	1 10/1	772020
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER		SHWAY 138	, ZIF CODE		
CAREON	E AT WALL		IJ 07719			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	3	S 560			
	day shift, required at I -10/30/22 had 8 CNA: evening shift, required -10/31/22 had 11 CNA day shift, required at I -11/01/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I -11/02/22 had 9 CNA: day shift, required at I -11/04/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I -11/05/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I -11/05/22 had 9 CNA: day shift, required at I -11/05/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I -11/07/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required at I -11/09/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required at I -11/10/22 had 9 CNA: day shift, required at I -11/10/22 had 11 CNA day shift, required at I -11/11/22 had 11 CNA day shift, required at I -11/12/22 had 8 CNA: day shift, required at I -11/12/22 had 8 CNA: day shift, required at I -11/12/2023 to 02/18/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows:	s to 18 total staff on the d at least 9 CNAs. As for 111 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 109 residents on the least 14 CNAs. Is for 109 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 109 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 109 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 108 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 108 residents on the least 14 CNAs. As for 108 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. As for 102 residents on the least 13 CNAs. Complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was ng for residents on 4 of 7				
	day shift, required at l -02/14/23 had 11 CN/ day shift, required at l	As for 97 residents on the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV	
			A. BOILDING		С	
		556213	B. WING		10/17/2	023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT WALL	2621 HIGH				
		WALL, NJ	07719		.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 4	S 560			
	-02/17/23 had 11 CN/day shift, required at	As for 95 residents on the least 12 CNAs. As for 95 residents on the				
	06/04/2023 to 06/10/2	Complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was ng for residents on 6 of 7				
	-06/04/23 had 8 CNAs for 92 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs06/06/23 had 9 CNAs for 85 residents on the day shift, required at least 11 CNAs06/07/23 had 10 CNAs for 84 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 CNAs06/08/23 had 9 CNAs for 83 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 CNAs06/09/23 had 9 CNAs for 82 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 CNAs06/10/23 had 9 CNAs for 82 residents on the day shift, required at least 10 CNAs.					
	from 09/17/2023 to 09	of staffing prior to survey 9/30/2023, the facility was ng for residents on 11 of 14				
	shift, required at least -09/18/23 had 10 CN/day shift, required at least -09/19/23 had 9 CNA shift, required at least -09/20/23 had 9 CNA shift, required at least -09/22/23 had 10 CN/day shift.	As for 86 residents on the least 11 CNAs. s for 86 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. s for 86 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. As for 87 residents on the least 11 CNAs. s for 87 residents on the day the second secon				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		556213	B. WING		10/1	7/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT WALL	2621 HIGH				
	0,111,127,427	WALL, NJ				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 5	S 560			
	shift, required at leass -09/26/23 had 10 CN day shift, required at leass -09/28/23 had 9 CNA shift, required at leass -09/29/23 had 10 CN day shift, required at -09/30/23 had 9 CNA shift, required at leass During an interview wat 1:10 PM, the Licen Administrator (LNHA) Coordinator (SC) and (DON) were in charge the SC was currently able to state the minimal requirements for staff for each shift. The LN staffing daily and that on resident census, be [increased medical country that would also affect stated that she felt the minimum requirement some days there were not fill the staff vacan the SC would print our monthly for review. T	As for 87 residents on the least 11 CNAs. Is for 90 residents on the day to 11 CNAs. As for 90 residents on the least 11 CNAs. As for 90 residents on the least 11 CNAs. Is for 90 residents on the day to 11 CNAs. Is for 90 residents on the day to 11 CNAs. In the surveyor on 10/12/23 sed Nursing Home In stated that the Staffing If the Director of Nursing If the Director of Nursing If the Orector of Nursing If the orecident ratios required If A stated that she reviewed If If A stated that she reviewed If I				

DOST CEDTIFICATION DEVISIT DEDODT

	PU51-	CERTIFICAT	ION REVISIT RE	PURI			
	MULTIPLE CONST	RUCTION			DATE OF REVISIT		
	A. Building B. Wing			Y2	12/15/2023 _{Y3}		
NAME OF FACILITY			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE AT WALL 2621 HIGHWAY 138							
WALL, NJ 07719							
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).							
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE		

ITE	M		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0609		Correction	ID Prefix	F0655		Correction	ID Prefix	F0657		Correction
Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A) (1)(4)	(B)(c)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(a)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii))	Completed
LSC			10/30/2023	LSC			11/03/2023	LSC			11/04/2023
ID Duefis	50050		Compostion	ID Duefix	F0077		Commontion	ID Drafit	5000		Composition
ID Prefix	F0658		Correction	ID Prefix	F0677		Correction	ID Prefix	F0686		Correction
Reg.#	483.21(b)(3)(i)		Completed	Reg. #	483.24(a)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)		Completed
LSC			10/30/2023	LSC			11/10/2023	LSC			10/30/2023
ID Prefix	F0699		Correction	ID Prefix	F0690		Correction	ID Prefix	F0600		Correction
ID FIEIIX	F0688		Correction	ID FIEIX	F0689	1)/4)/0)	Correction	ID FIEIIX	F0690		Correction
Reg.#	483.25(c)(1)-(3)		Completed	Reg. #	483.25(a)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.25(e)(1)-(3)		Completed
LSC	-		11/10/2023	LSC			11/30/2023	LSC			10/30/2023
ID Prefix	F0725		Correction	ID Prefix	F0761		Correction	ID Prefix	F0812		Correction
	483.35(a)(1)(2)		-		-	g)(h)(1)(2)			483.60(i)(1)(2)		
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		9/(1)/(1/(2)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			10/30/2023	LSC			11/03/2023	LSC			10/30/2023
ID Prefix	F0865		Correction	ID Prefix	F0940		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.75(a)(1)-(4)(b)(f)(1)-(6)(h)(i)	o)(1)-(4)	Completed	Reg.#	483.95		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	(1)(1)(0)(1)(1)		10/30/2023	LSC			11/30/2023	LSC			· ·
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWI (INITIALS		DATE		SIGNATURE O	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWI (INITIALS		DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 10/17/20	UP TO SURVEY CO	OMPLETED	O ON				CTED DEFICIENCIES ES (CMS-2567) SEN			YE	s 🗆 no
Form CMS	S - 2567B (09/92)	EF (11/06)		l		Page 1 of 1			EVENT ID:	MTMK12	2

			POST	-CERTIF	ICATION	N REVISIT RE	PORT		
	R/SUPPLIER/C		MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION				DA	TE OF REVISIT
315485	ATION NUMBER	Y1	A. Building B. Wing					va 12/	/15/2023
NAME OF	FACILITY	Y1				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	V STATE ZID CODE	Y2 12/	Y13/2023 Y3
	E AT WALL					2621 HIGHWAY 138	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
0, 11 (201)						WALL, NJ 07719			
program, corrected provision	to show those of and the date so	deficiencie uch correc	es previously repetive action was a	orted on the CMS accomplished. E	S-2567, Staten ach deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborator nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes show	Plan of Correction, the using either the reg	nat have beer ulation or LS	С
ITE	VI		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	F0865		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	483.75(a)(1)-(4)((f)(1)-(6)(h)(i)	b)(1)-(4)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	(*)(*) (*)(*)		- 10/30/2023	LSC			LSC		
			_	 					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			_ `	LSC		·	LSC		<u> </u>
			_	_					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			= '	LSC			LSC		
			_	_					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC		
			_	-					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			_	LSC —			LSC		
			_						
REVIEWE		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR		DAT	TE
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE			DAT	TE
	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 0/17/2023				RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES NO	

			STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIER / CL CATION NUMBER	IA / MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT
556213		Y1 B. Wing					Y2	1/12/20	24 _{Y3}
NAME OF CAREON	FACILITY IE AT WALL				STREET ADDRESS, CIT 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE			
corrective	e action was acco	y a State surveyor to shown plished. Each deficient reviously shown on the S	cy should be full	y identified us	ing either the regulation	or LSC provision nu	ımber and t		
ITEN	VI	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		01/08/2024	LSC			LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		·	LSC _		·	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWEI STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR	I		DATE	
REVIEWEI	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/17/2023				DRRECTED DEFICIENCIES IENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		OF	☐ YES	в 🔲 но

Page 1 of 1 EVE

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT (11/06)

EVENT ID:

MTMK13

			STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
	R / SUPPLIER / CL CATION NUMBER	IA / MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT
556213		Y1 B. Wing					Y2	1/12/20	24 _{Y3}
NAME OF CAREON	FACILITY IE AT WALL				STREET ADDRESS, CIT 2621 HIGHWAY 138 WALL, NJ 07719	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE			
corrective	e action was acco	y a State surveyor to shown plished. Each deficient reviously shown on the S	cy should be full	y identified us	ing either the regulation	or LSC provision nu	ımber and t		
ITEN	VI	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		01/08/2024	LSC			LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		·	LSC _		·	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWEI STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR	I		DATE	
REVIEWEI	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/17/2023				DRRECTED DEFICIENCIES IENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		OF	☐ YES	в 🔲 но

Page 1 of 1 EVE

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT (11/06)

EVENT ID:

MTMK13